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Gender. How do you identify?
BASE: All respondents

Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 [ 45-54 55-64 65+

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f

Unweighted Total 585 269 312 98 115 95 66 119 92

Total 585 284 297 67 101 93 103 87 134
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Male 284 284 - 29 45 36 47 54 72
48% 100% - 43% 45% 38% 46% 63% 54%

b abcd c

Female 297 - 297 35 55 57 56 32 62
51% - 100% 52% 55% 62% 54% 36% 46%

a e e ef e

In another way 1 - - 1 - - - - -

* - - 1% - - - - -

Prefer not say 3 - - 2 - - - 1 -

1%

3%

1%

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 17th - 20th April 2020
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Gender. How do you identify?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Male

Female

In another way

Prefer not say

Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Region SEG
Yorkshire

North North & the West East Of South South East Northern Net: Net:

Total Scotland East West Humber Midlands Wales England London East West Midlands Ireland AB C1 Cc2 DE ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f o] h i j k * a b c d e f

585 57 32 77 54 71 51 31 42 55 38 56 21 124 136 69 256 260 325

585 50 24 65 47 50 29 55 77 79 50 41 17 161 164 118 142 325 260
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

284 31 12 28 13 31 20 22 46 41 21 9 10 83 63 69 69 146 138
48% 62% 52% 43% 28% 61% 68% 39% 59% 52% 42% 21% 59% 52% 38% 59% 48% 45% 53%

cdgk dk k cdgk cdgjk dk dk k b be be

297 18 11 37 34 19 8 33 30 38 29 33 7 76 101 49 73 176 121
51% 36% 48% 57% 2% 39% 29% 59% 39% 48% 58% 79% 41% 47% 61% 41% 51% 54% 47%

aef abefhi af f af  abcefghij acf

1 - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1

* - - - - - 3% - - - - - - - - - 1% - *

3 1 - - - - - 1 1 - - - - 2 1 - - 3 -

1%

2%

2%

1%

1%

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 17th - 20th April 2020
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Gender. How do you identify?
BASE: All respondents

Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Type of long term condition or disability
Mental Physical
Total condition condition Disability Other

Significance Level: 95% a b c d

Unweighted Total 585 288 293 138 32

Total 585 257 315 126 34
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Male 284 120 152 52 12
48% 47% 48% 41% 35%

Female 297 134 161 73 22
51% 52% 51% 58% 65%

In another way 1 1 1 1 -

* * * 10A) -

Prefer not say 3 2 1 - -

1% 1% * - -

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 17th - 20th April 2020
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Disability. Do you have a longstanding physical or mental condition or disability that has lasted or is likely to last 12 months and which has a substantial adverse effect
on your ability to carry out day-to-day activities?

BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 [ 45-54 55-64 65+

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f

Unweighted Total 585 269 312 98 115 95 66 119 92

Total 585 284 297 67 101 93 103 87 134
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Yes - mental condition 257 120 134 44 69 54 48 27 15
44% 42% 45% 65% 69% 58% 47% 31% 11%

def def ef ef f

Yes - physical condition 315 152 161 14 47 46 52 49 107
54% 53% 54% 21% 47% 50% 50% 56% 80%

a a a a abcde

Yes - disability 126 52 73 12 12 25 18 19 40
22% 18% 24% 17% 12% 27% 18% 22% 30%

b b b

Yes - other 34 12 22 3 3 4 8 4 12
6% 4% 7% 5% 3% 4% 8% 4% 9%

b

No - -
Prefer not to say - -

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 17th - 20th April 2020

Savanta




Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Disability. Do you have a longstanding physical or mental condition or disability that has lasted or is likely to last 12 months and which has a substantial adverse effect

on your ability to carry out day-to-day activities?
BASE: All respondents

Region SEG
Yorkshire

North North & the West East Of South South East Northern Net: Net:

Total Scotland East West Humber Midlands Wales England London East West Midlands Ireland AB C1 c2 DE ABC1 C2DE

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f o] h i j k * a b c d e f

Unweighted Total 585 57 32 77 54 71 51 31 42 55 38 56 21 124 136 69 256 260 325

Total 585 50 24 65 47 50 29 55 7 79 50 41 17 161 164 118 142 325 260
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Yes - mental condition 257 36 10 31 20 21 14 21 43 26 20 11 5 83 79 56 40 161 96
44% 2% 43% 48% 43% 42% 47% 37% 56% 32% 40% 26% 29% 52% 48% 48% 28% 50% 37%

bedefgijk k k ik df df d df d

Yes - physical condition 315 16 16 36 25 26 13 38 38 45 31 18 11 85 93 40 97 177 137
54% 33% 68% 56% 53% 53% 45% 69% 49% 58% 61% 44% 66% 53% 56% 34% 68% 55% 53%

afk a a a afk a a c c abcef c c

Yes - disability 126 6 2 20 13 9 5 12 11 19 10 16 4 16 30 26 53 46 79
22% 12% 9% 31% 26% 19% 17% 22% 14% 24% 19% 40% 22% 10% 18% 22% 37% 14% 31%

abh b abefhj a abce abe

Yes - other 34 1 * 4 1 2 4 5 7 3 3 4 1 10 6 7 12 16 19
6% 1% 1% 6% 2% 5% 13% 10% 9% 4% 6% 9% 5% 6% 4% 6% 8% 5% 7%

ad
No - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Prefer not to say - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Savanta
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Disability. Do you have a longstanding physical or mental condition or disability that has lasted or is likely to last 12 months and which has a substantial adverse effect

on your ability to carry out day-to-day activities?
BASE: All respondents

Type of long term condition or disability
Mental Physical
Total condition condition Disability Other
Significance Level: 95% a b c d
Unweighted Total 585 288 293 138 32
Total 585 257 315 126 34
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Yes - mental condition 257 257 70 33 2
44% 100% 22% 26% 6%
bed d d
Yes - physical condition 315 70 315 57 10
54% 27% 100% 45% 29%
acd a
Yes - disability 126 33 57 126 4
22% 13% 18% 100% 13%
abd
Yes - other 34 2 10 4 34
6% 1% 3% 3% 100%
abc
No
Prefer not to say

Savanta

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 17th - 20th April 2020




Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q1. Summary: Have you experienced more or less difficulties with each of the below during the coronavirus crisis, compared to before?

BASE: All respondents

Difficulties
Access to
essential Being Receiving
goods (e.g. discriminated Accessing support with
toiletries, against information daily tasks Feeling
medicines, Receiving because of my about (e.g. Feeling forgotten or
Access to household social care Feeling lonely condition/ coronavirus shopping, stressed or ignored by the Concerns for
food products) support or isolated disability and its impact cleaning) anxious Government the future
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j
Unweighted Total 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585
Total 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
More 228 234 73 248 77 194 135 335 167 344
39% 40% 12% 42% 13% 33% 23% 57% 28% 59%
cefgi cefgi cefgi ceg ce abcdefgi ceg abcdefgi
Less 116 131 95 73 86 83 81 46 103 54
20% 22% 16% 12% 15% 14% 14% 8% 18% 9%
defghj cdefghij hj h hj hj hj dhj
Neither more nor less 208 180 142 181 237 254 173 143 221 154
36% 31% 24% 31% 41% 43% 30% 24% 38% 26%
cghj ch ch bcdghj abcdghj ch bcdghj
Not applicable 32 40 275 83 185 54 196 62 94 33
6% 7% 47% 14% 32% 9% 33% 11% 16% 6%
abdefghij abfj abdfhij aj abdfhij abj abfhj

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 17th - 20th April 2020
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q1. More Summary: Have you experienced more or less difficulties with each of the below during the coronavirus crisis, compared to before?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 [ 45-54 55-64 65+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f
Unweighted Total 585 269 312 98 115 95 66 119 92
Total 585 284 297 67 101 93 103 87 134
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Access to food 228 84 142 20 46 50 33 40 38
39% 30% 48% 30% 46% 54% 32% 46% 29%
a af adf af
Access to essential goods (e.g. toiletries, medicines, household products) 234 97 137 23 45 48 47 33 38
40% 34% 46% 34% 45% 52% 46% 38% 28%
a f aef f
Receiving social care support 73 29 41 13 25 7 15 8 5
12% 10% 14% 20% 25% 8% 14% 9% 3%
cef cef f
Feeling lonely or isolated 248 102 144 33 46 38 42 38 51
42% 36% 48% 49% 46% 41% 40% 43% 38%
a
Being discriminated against because of my condition/disability 77 40 36 13 21 18 6 5 14
13% 14% 12% 19% 21% 20% 6% 6% 10%
de def de
Accessing information about coronavirus and its impact 194 96 96 22 40 27 25 39 41
33% 34% 32% 33% 40% 29% 25% 45% 30%
d cdf
Receiving support with daily tasks (e.g. shopping, cleaning) 135 62 70 20 29 19 23 19 24
23% 22% 24% 30% 29% 21% 23% 22% 18%
Feeling stressed or anxious 335 124 209 41 57 60 73 44 59
57% 44% 70% 61% 57% 64% 71% 51% 44%
a f f bef
Feeling forgotten or ignored by the Government 167 71 94 27 40 33 17 21 30
28% 25% 31% 40% 39% 36% 16% 24% 22%
def def df
Concerns for the future 344 150 191 38 57 50 57 62 80
59% 53% 64% 56% 56% 54% 56% 71% 60%
a abcd

Savanta
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q1. More Summary: Have you experienced more or less difficulties with each of the below during the coronavirus crisis, compared to before?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Access to food

Access to essential goods (e.g. toiletries, medicines,
household products)

Receiving social care support

Feeling lonely or isolated

Being discriminated against because of my condition/

disability

Accessing information about coronavirus and its impac

Receiving support with daily tasks (e.g. shopping,
cleaning)

Feeling stressed or anxious

Feeling forgotten or ignored by the Government

Concerns for the future

Region SEG
Yorkshire
North North & the West East Of South South East Northern Net: Net:
Total Scotland East West Humber Midlands Wales England London East West Midlands Ireland AB C1 Cc2 DE ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k * a b c d e f
585 57 32 77 54 71 51 31 42 55 38 56 21 124 136 69 256 260 325
585 50 24 65 47 50 29 55 77 79 50 41 17 161 164 118 142 325 260
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
228 16 9 24 22 23 10 17 22 37 23 18 6 59 74 46 48 134 95
39% 33% 39% 37% 47% 46% 36% 31% 29% 47% 46% 45% 34% 37% 45% 39% 34% 41% 36%
d
234 14 10 27 20 20 11 25 30 36 18 18 5 75 66 47 45 142 92
40% 29% 40% 42% 42% 39% 37% 45% 39% 46% 37% 43% 30% 47% 40% 40% 32% 44% 36%
df df
73 15 2 3 4 12 3 12 4 4 5 5 4 38 12 12 11 50 23
12% 29% 9% 5% 9% 24% 11% 23% 5% 5% 9% 13% 20% 24% 7% 10% 8% 15% 9%
bedfhijk cdhi chi bedef bdf
248 19 12 27 25 28 11 25 26 28 26 15 6 72 67 49 60 139 109
42% 38% 49% 42% 53% 55% 39% 45% 34% 35% 53% 36% 36% 45% 41% 41% 42% 43% 42%
hik
77 10 * 7 4 13 3 4 12 12 7 3 4 29 19 13 16 48 29
13% 19% 2% 11% 9% 25% 11% 7% 15% 15% 13% 6% 24% 18% 12% 11% 12% 15% 11%
bk bedfgk
194 23 9 18 14 20 11 15 34 12 20 15 3 53 49 51 41 102 92
33% 47% 40% 27% 30% 40% 37% 27% 44% 16% 40% 36% 15% 33% 30% 44% 29% 31% 35%
ci i i i i i i d
135 14 2 12 11 11 6 15 24 23 8 3 5 51 19 33 32 71 65
23% 27% 11% 18% 24% 21% 22% 28% 32% 30% 16% 7% 31% 32% 12% 28% 22% 22% 25%
k k k k k bk bk bde b b b b
335 24 14 36 31 31 17 33 40 48 36 18 7 90 108 60 76 198 136
57% 48% 60% 56% 66% 62% 58% 59% 52% 61% 71% 44% 39% 56% 66% 51% 54% 61% 52%
k k ak cdf f
167 18 2 23 12 13 5 10 22 25 16 15 5 40 59 30 37 100 67
28% 35% 8% 35% 26% 27% 19% 18% 28% 31% 33% 36% 30% 25% 36% 26% 26% 31% 26%
b bf b b b b b bf df
344 30 13 42 40 30 18 31 41 46 26 20 7 97 87 73 86 184 159
59% 60% 55% 65% 85% 60% 61% 57% 53% 59% 52% 47% 40% 60% 53% 62% 61% 57% 61%
k abcefghijk
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q1. More Summary: Have you experienced more or less difficulties with each of the below during the coronavirus crisis, compared to before?
BASE: All respondents

Type of long term condition or disability
Mental Physical
Total condition condition Disability Other
Significance Level: 95% a b c d
Unweighted Total 585 288 293 138 32
Total 585 257 315 126 34
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Access to food 228 114 118 53 13
39% 44% 37% 42% 37%
Access to essential goods (e.g. toiletries, medicines, household products) 234 108 120 58 12
40% 42% 38% 46% 36%
Receiving social care support 73 40 32 11 10
12% 15% 10% 9% 29%
bc
Feeling lonely or isolated 248 120 134 62 12
42% 47% 42% 49% 34%
Being discriminated against because of my condition/disability 77 45 34 16 4
13% 18% 11% 13% 12%
b
Accessing information about coronavirus and its impact 194 87 102 43 14
33% 34% 32% 34% 42%
Receiving support with daily tasks (e.g. shopping, cleaning) 135 63 61 37 17
23% 25% 20% 29% 51%
b abc
Feeling stressed or anxious 335 166 171 79 25
57% 64% 54% 63% 72%
b
Feeling forgotten or ignored by the Government 167 91 81 40 7
28% 35% 26% 32% 21%
b
Concerns for the future 344 162 181 74 19
59% 63% 57% 59% 54%
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q1. Less Summary: Have you experienced more or less difficulties with each of the below during the coronavirus crisis, compared to before?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Access to food

Access to essential goods (e.g. toiletries, medicines, household products)

Receiving social care support

Feeling lonely or isolated

Being discriminated against because of my condition/disability

Accessing information about coronavirus and its impact

Receiving support with daily tasks (e.g. shopping, cleaning)

Feeling stressed or anxious

Feeling forgotten or ignored by the Government

Concerns for the future

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 [ 45-54 55-64 65+
a b a b c d e f
585 269 312 98 115 95 66 119 92
585 284 297 67 101 93 103 87 134
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
116 75 39 21 22 17 20 19 17
20% 27% 13% 31% 22% 19% 20% 22% 13%
b cf
131 60 70 23 21 17 17 30 22
22% 21% 24% 35% 21% 18% 16% 35% 17%
bedf bedf
95 54 41 19 19 26 7 11 12
16% 19% 14% 28% 19% 28% % 13% 9%
def df def
73 32 40 9 19 18 13 9 6
12% 11% 14% 13% 18% 19% 12% 10% 4%
f f f
86 37 49 12 21 24 14 7 7
15% 13% 16% 18% 21% 26% 14% 8% 5%
ef ef ef
83 40 43 21 17 17 7 12 9
14% 14% 14% 32% 17% 19% 7% 14% 6%
bedef f df
81 41 40 15 17 15 12 8 14
14% 15% 13% 22% 17% 17% 11% 9% 10%
ef
46 30 16 8 15 11 5 5 1
8% 11% 5% 12% 15% 12% 5% 6% 1%
b f ef f f
103 58 45 17 23 29 20 7 8
18% 21% 15% 25% 23% 32% 20% 8% 6%
ef ef ef ef
54 28 26 8 16 14 9 4 3
9% 10% 9% 12% 16% 15% 8% 4% 2%
ef ef ef
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Q1. Less Summary: Have you experienced more or less difficulties with each of the below during the coronavirus crisis, compared to before?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Access to food

Access to essential goods (e.g. toiletries, medicines,
household products)

Receiving social care support

Feeling lonely or isolated

Being discriminated against because of my condition/

disability

Accessing information about coronavirus and its impac

Receiving support with daily tasks (e.g. shopping,
cleaning)

Feeling stressed or anxious

Feeling forgotten or ignored by the Government

Concerns for the future

Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Region SEG
Yorkshire
North North & the West East Of South South East Northern Net: Net:
Total Scotland East West Humber Midlands Wales England London East West Midlands Ireland AB C1 Cc2 DE ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f o] h i j k * a b c d e f
585 57 32 77 54 71 51 31 42 55 38 56 21 124 136 69 256 260 325
585 50 24 65 47 50 29 55 77 79 50 41 17 161 164 118 142 325 260
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
116 19 4 5 7 10 4 13 28 11 5 10 1 33 27 36 21 59 57
20% 38% 17% 8% 15% 19% 13% 23% 36% 14% 11% 24% 8% 20% 16% 30% 15% 18% 22%
bedefij c c cdfij c bde d
131 16 5 8 8 16 4 12 29 10 9 12 2 37 35 34 25 71 60
22% 32% 22% 13% 16% 32% 14% 22% 37% 13% 18% 28% 11% 23% 21% 29% 18% 22% 23%
cdfi cdfi cdfi c d
95 8 2 8 3 9 3 5 25 12 7 11 3 29 27 26 14 55 40
16% 15% 9% 12% 6% 17% 11% 10% 33% 15% 13% 26% 17% 18% 16% 22% 10% 17% 15%
abcdfgij cd d d d
73 11 4 7 - 6 4 7 12 2 2 11 7 23 25 21 4 47 25
12% 22% 18% 10% - 11% 12% 13% 16% 2% 5% 26% 38% 14% 15% 18% 3% 15% 10%
dij di d d di di di cdeij d d df d d
86 7 3 3 5 6 4 1 26 6 7 16 2 24 25 25 12 49 37
15% 14% 13% 4% 10% 12% 13% 3% 33% 8% 13% 40% 12% 15% 15% 21% 8% 15% 14%
abcdefgij abcdefgij d d d d d
83 7 2 8 8 12 5 3 11 9 7 6 6 23 31 14 15 54 29
14% 13% 10% 12% 18% 24% 16% 6% 14% 12% 14% 13% 32% 14% 19% 12% 11% 17% 11%
g df d
81 12 3 11 3 8 2 5 6 5 9 15 2 20 26 20 15 46 35
14% 24% 12% 17% 5% 16% 6% 10% 7% 7% 19% 37% 9% 12% 16% 17% 11% 14% 13%
dfhi d d bedefghi
46 7 3 1 5 7 2 2 14 1 * 4 1 21 10 11 4 31 15
8% 14% 11% 2% 10% 13% 6% 3% 18% 1% 1% 10% 6% 13% 6% 10% 2% 10% 6%
cij ci cij cgij ci df d d
103 8 4 5 3 12 5 13 28 7 3 14 2 45 25 27 7 70 34
18% 16% 19% 7% 5% 23% 17% 24% 36% 9% 6% 34% 12% 28% 15% 23% 5% 21% 13%
cdij cdj acdfij acdfij bdf d df df d
54 10 2 2 2 9 2 4 8 4 4 4 2 21 18 9 6 38 16
9% 19% 9% 4% 5% 19% 6% % 11% 5% 9% 9% 11% 13% 11% 8% 5% 12% 6%
cdi cdfi df d df
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q1. Less Summary: Have you experienced more or less difficulties with each of the below during the coronavirus crisis, compared to before?
BASE: All respondents

Type of long term condition or disability
Mental Physical
Total condition condition Disability Other
Significance Level: 95% a b c d
Unweighted Total 585 288 293 138 32
Total 585 257 315 126 34
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Access to food 116 60 54 28 4
20% 23% 17% 22% 11%
Access to essential goods (e.g. toiletries, medicines, household products) 131 61 73 23 11
22% 24% 23% 19% 32%
Receiving social care support 95 41 50 21 6
16% 16% 16% 17% 17%
Feeling lonely or isolated 73 34 32 15 7
12% 13% 10% 12% 20%
Being discriminated against because of my condition/disability 86 34 49 15 3
15% 13% 15% 12% 8%
Accessing information about coronavirus and its impact 83 42 39 18 2
14% 16% 12% 14% 6%
Receiving support with daily tasks (e.g. shopping, cleaning) 81 36 47 25 -
14% 14% 15% 20% -
d d d
Feeling stressed or anxious 46 26 21 5 2
8% 10% 7% 4% 6%
c
Feeling forgotten or ignored by the Government 103 44 55 23 4
18% 17% 17% 18% 10%
Concerns for the future 54 25 25 6 2
9% 10% 8% 5% 6%
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Q1 1. Access to food: Have you experienced more or less difficulties with each of the below during the coronavirus crisis, compared to before?

BASE: All respondents

Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 [ 45-54 55-64 65+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f
Unweighted Total 585 269 312 98 115 95 66 119 92
Total 585 284 297 67 101 93 103 87 134
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
More 228 84 142 20 46 50 33 40 38
39% 30% 48% 30% 46% 54% 32% 46% 29%
a af adf af
Less 116 75 39 21 22 17 20 19 17
20% 27% 13% 31% 22% 19% 20% 22% 13%
b cf
Neither more nor less 208 115 93 22 29 18 40 26 73
36% 40% 31% 32% 29% 19% 39% 30% 55%
b c c abce
Not applicable 32 9 23 5 3 8 9 2 6
6% 3% 8% 7% 3% 8% 9% 3% 4%
a
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q1 1. Access to food: Have you experienced more or less difficulties with each of the below during the coronavirus crisis, compared to before?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

More

Less

Neither more nor less

Not applicable

Region SEG
Yorkshire

North North & the West East Of South South East Northern Net: Net:

Total Scotland East West Humber Midlands Wales England London East West Midlands Ireland AB C1 Cc2 DE ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f o] h i j k * a b c d e f

585 57 32 77 54 71 51 31 42 55 38 56 21 124 136 69 256 260 325

585 50 24 65 47 50 29 55 77 79 50 41 17 161 164 118 142 325 260
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

228 16 9 24 22 23 10 17 22 37 23 18 6 59 74 46 48 134 95
39% 33% 39% 37% 47% 46% 36% 31% 29% 47% 46% 45% 34% 37% 45% 39% 34% 41% 36%

d

116 19 4 5 7 10 4 13 28 11 5 10 1 33 27 36 21 59 57
20% 38% 17% 8% 15% 19% 13% 23% 36% 14% 11% 24% 8% 20% 16% 30% 15% 18% 22%

bedefij c c cdfij c bde d

208 12 10 33 17 17 13 17 25 25 20 9 9 55 56 34 63 111 97
36% 23% 41% 52% 36% 34% 44% 31% 33% 32% 39% 23% 53% 34% 34% 28% 45% 34% 37%

aeik ak abce

32 3 1 3 1 1 2 8 2 5 2 3 1 14 7 2 9 21 12

6% 7% 3% 4% 3% 1% 7% 15% 3% 7% 5% 8% 5% 9% 4% 2% 6% 6% 4%
de
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Q1 1. Access to food: Have you experienced more or less difficulties with each of the below during the coronavirus crisis, compared to before?

BASE: All respondents

Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Type of long term condition or disability
Mental Physical
Total condition condition Disability Other

Significance Level: 95% a b c d

Unweighted Total 585 288 293 138 32

Total 585 257 315 126 34
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

More 228 114 118 53 13
39% 44% 37% 42% 37%

Less 116 60 54 28 4
20% 23% 17% 22% 11%

Neither more nor less 208 70 130 32 11
36% 27% 41% 25% 33%

ac

Not applicable 32 13 12 13 7
6% 5% 4% 10% 19%

ab ab
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q1 2. Access to essential goods (e.g. toiletries, medicines, household products): Have you experienced more or less difficulties with each of the below during the

coronavirus crisis, compared to before?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 [ 45-54 55-64 65+

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f

Unweighted Total 585 269 312 98 115 95 66 119 92

Total 585 284 297 67 101 93 103 87 134
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

More 234 97 137 23 45 48 47 33 38
40% 34% 46% 34% 45% 52% 46% 38% 28%

a f aef f

Less 131 60 70 23 21 17 17 30 22

22% 21% 24% 35% 21% 18% 16% 35% 17%
bedf bedf

Neither more nor less 180 102 7 13 26 18 34 22 66
31% 36% 26% 20% 26% 20% 33% 25% 50%

b abcde

Not applicable 40 24 14 8 8 10 5 2 8
7% 9% 5% 12% 8% 10% 5% 2% 6%

e e e
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Q1 2. Access to essential goods (e.g. toiletries, medicines, household products): Have you experienced more or less difficulties with each of the below during the

coronavirus crisis, compared to before?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

More

Less

Neither more nor less

Not applicable

Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Region SEG
Yorkshire

North North & the West East Of South South East Northern Net: Net:

Total Scotland East West Humber Midlands Wales England London East West Midlands Ireland AB C1 c2 DE ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f o] h i j k * a b c d e f

585 57 32 77 54 71 51 31 42 55 38 56 21 124 136 69 256 260 325

585 50 24 65 47 50 29 55 7 79 50 41 17 161 164 118 142 325 260
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

234 14 10 27 20 20 11 25 30 36 18 18 5 75 66 47 45 142 92
40% 29% 40% 42% 42% 39% 37% 45% 39% 46% 37% 43% 30% 47% 40% 40% 32% 44% 36%

df df

131 16 5 8 8 16 4 12 29 10 9 12 2 37 35 34 25 71 60

22% 32% 22% 13% 16% 32% 14% 22% 37% 13% 18% 28% 11% 23% 21% 29% 18% 22% 23%
cdfi cdfi cdfi c d

180 12 8 27 16 12 11 13 16 25 19 11 10 40 48 32 60 88 92
31% 24% 35% 41% 33% 24% 37% 23% 21% 32% 38% 26% 59% 25% 29% 27% 42% 27% 35%

aeh abce ae

40 8 1 3 4 2 3 5 2 7 3 1 - 8 15 5 11 23 16
% 15% 3% 5% 9% 4% 11% 10% 3% 9% % 3% - 5% 9% 4% 8% 7% 6%

cehk
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q1 2. Access to essential goods (e.g. toiletries, medicines, household products): Have you experienced more or less difficulties with each of the below during the

coronavirus crisis, compared to before?
BASE: All respondents

Type of long term condition or disability
Mental Physical
Total condition condition Disability Other

Significance Level: 95% a b c d

Unweighted Total 585 288 293 138 32

Total 585 257 315 126 34
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

More 234 108 120 58 12
40% 42% 38% 46% 36%

Less 131 61 73 23 11
22% 24% 23% 19% 32%

Neither more nor less 180 70 105 33 8
31% 27% 33% 26% 24%

Not applicable 40 18 17 11 2
7% 7% 6% 9% 7%
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q1_3. Receiving social care support: Have you experienced more or less difficulties with each of the below during the coronavirus crisis, compared to before?

BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 3544 ] 4554 55-64 65+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f
Unweighted Total 585 269 312 98 115 95 66 119 92
Total 585 284 297 67 101 93 103 87 134
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
More 73 29 41 13 25 7 15 8 5
12% 10% 14% 20% 25% 8% 14% 9% 3%
cef cef f
Less 95 54 41 19 19 26 7 11 12
16% 19% 14% 28% 19% 28% % 13% 9%
def df def
Neither more nor less 142 62 80 21 25 27 20 25 25
24% 22% 27% 31% 24% 29% 19% 29% 19%
Not applicable 275 138 136 15 32 32 61 43 92
47% 49% 46% 22% 32% 35% 59% 49% 69%
a abc abc abce
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q1_3. Receiving social care support: Have you experienced more or less difficulties with each of the below during the coronavirus crisis, compared to before?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

More

Less

Neither more nor less

Not applicable

Region SEG
Yorkshire

North North & the West East Of South South East Northern Net: Net:

Total Scotland East West Humber Midlands Wales England London East West Midlands Ireland AB C1 Cc2 DE ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f o] h i j k * a b c d e f

585 57 32 77 54 71 51 31 42 55 38 56 21 124 136 69 256 260 325

585 50 24 65 47 50 29 55 77 79 50 41 17 161 164 118 142 325 260
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

73 15 2 3 4 12 3 12 4 4 5 5 4 38 12 12 11 50 23
12% 29% 9% 5% 9% 24% 11% 23% 5% 5% 9% 13% 20% 24% 7% 10% 8% 15% 9%

bedfhijk cdhi chi bedef bdf

95 8 2 8 3 9 3 5 25 12 7 11 3 29 27 26 14 55 40

16% 15% 9% 12% 6% 17% 11% 10% 33% 15% 13% 26% 17% 18% 16% 22% 10% 17% 15%
abcdfgij cd d d d

142 6 9 13 10 10 5 12 29 9 19 15 3 34 48 30 31 82 61

24% 12% 38% 20% 21% 20% 18% 22% 38% 12% 38% 37% 20% 21% 29% 25% 22% 25% 23%
ai acefi acefi acefi

275 22 11 41 30 20 17 25 19 54 20 10 7 60 78 51 86 138 137
47% 43% 45% 63% 64% 39% 59% 46% 24% 68% 40% 24% 42% 37% 48% 43% 61% 43% 53%

k k aehjk aehjk ehk k abeghjk abce ae

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 17th - 20th April 2020

Savanta




Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q1_3. Receiving social care support: Have you experienced more or less difficulties with each of the below during the coronavirus crisis, compared to before?

BASE: All respondents

Type of long term condition or disability
Mental Physical
Total condition condition Disability Other

Significance Level: 95% a b c d

Unweighted Total 585 288 293 138 32

Total 585 257 315 126 34
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

More 73 40 32 11 10
12% 15% 10% 9% 29%

bc

Less 95 41 50 21 6
16% 16% 16% 17% 17%

Neither more nor less 142 58 77 42 3
24% 23% 25% 33% 10%

ad

Not applicable 275 118 155 51 15

47% 46% 49% 41% 45%
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q1 4. Feeling lonely or isolated: Have you experienced more or less difficulties with each of the below during the coronavirus crisis, compared to before?

BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 3544 ] 4554 55-64 65+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f
Unweighted Total 585 269 312 98 115 95 66 119 92
Total 585 284 297 67 101 93 103 87 134
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
More 248 102 144 33 46 38 42 38 51
42% 36% 48% 49% 46% 41% 40% 43% 38%
a
Less 73 32 40 9 19 18 13 9 6
12% 11% 14% 13% 18% 19% 12% 10% 4%
f f f
Neither more nor less 181 106 74 22 31 24 29 31 45
31% 37% 25% 33% 30% 26% 28% 36% 34%
b
Not applicable 83 43 39 3 6 13 20 9 32
14% 15% 13% 5% 6% 14% 20% 10% 24%
ab ab abe
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q1_4. Feeling lonely or isolated: Have you experienced more or less difficulties with each of the below during the coronavirus crisis, compared to before?
BASE: All respondents

Region SEG
Yorkshire

North North & the West East Of South South East Northern Net: Net:

Total Scotland East West Humber Midlands Wales England London East West Midlands Ireland AB C1 Cc2 DE ABC1 C2DE

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k * a b c d e f

Unweighted Total 585 57 32 7 54 71 51 31 42 55 38 56 21 124 136 69 256 260 325

Total 585 50 24 65 47 50 29 55 77 79 50 41 17 161 164 118 142 325 260
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

More 248 19 12 27 25 28 11 25 26 28 26 15 6 72 67 49 60 139 109
42% 38% 49% 42% 53% 55% 39% 45% 34% 35% 53% 36% 36% 45% 41% 41% 42% 43% 42%

hik

Less 73 11 4 7 - 6 4 7 12 2 2 11 7 23 25 21 4 47 25
12% 22% 18% 10% - 11% 12% 13% 16% 2% 5% 26% 38% 14% 15% 18% 3% 15% 10%

dij di d d di di di cdeij d d df d d

Neither more nor less 181 14 7 26 15 10 7 18 32 22 16 12 4 43 54 37 47 97 84
31% 27% 28% 40% 31% 19% 25% 33% 41% 28% 32% 29% 21% 27% 33% 31% 33% 30% 32%

e e

Not applicable 83 7 1 5 8 7 7 4 7 28 6 4 1 23 18 11 31 41 42

14% 13% 5% 8% 16% 14% 24% 8% 9% 35% 11% 9% 4% 14% 11% 9% 22% 13% 16%
bck abcdeghjk bce
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q1 4. Feeling lonely or isolated: Have you experienced more or less difficulties with each of the below during the coronavirus crisis, compared to before?

BASE: All respondents

Type of long term condition or disability
Mental Physical
Total condition condition Disability Other

Significance Level: 95% a b c d

Unweighted Total 585 288 293 138 32

Total 585 257 315 126 34
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

More 248 120 134 62 12
42% 47% 42% 49% 34%

Less 73 34 32 15 7
12% 13% 10% 12% 20%

Neither more nor less 181 76 102 35 10
31% 30% 32% 28% 30%

Not applicable 83 27 48 13 6
14% 11% 15% 11% 17%
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q1 5. Being discriminated against because of my condition/disability: Have you experienced more or less difficulties with each of the below during the coronavirus

crisis, compared to before?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 [ 45-54 55-64 65+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f
Unweighted Total 585 269 312 98 115 95 66 119 92
Total 585 284 297 67 101 93 103 87 134
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
More 77 40 36 13 21 18 6 5 14
13% 14% 12% 19% 21% 20% 6% 6% 10%
de def de
Less 86 37 49 12 21 24 14 7 7
15% 13% 16% 18% 21% 26% 14% 8% 5%
ef ef ef
Neither more nor less 237 109 127 29 36 32 38 50 51
41% 38% 43% 43% 36% 35% 37% 58% 38%
abcdf
Not applicable 185 98 85 14 23 18 44 24 62
32% 35% 29% 20% 23% 19% 43% 28% 46%
abce abce
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q1 5. Being discriminated against because of my condition/disability: Have you experienced more or less difficulties with each of the below during the coronavirus

crisis, compared to before?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

More

Less

Neither more nor less

Not applicable

Region SEG
Yorkshire

North North & the West East Of South South East Northern Net: Net:

Total Scotland East West Humber Midlands Wales England London East West Midlands Ireland AB C1 c2 DE ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f o] h i j k * a b c d e f

585 57 32 77 54 71 51 31 42 55 38 56 21 124 136 69 256 260 325

585 50 24 65 47 50 29 55 7 79 50 41 17 161 164 118 142 325 260
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

77 10 * 7 4 13 3 4 12 12 7 3 4 29 19 13 16 48 29
13% 19% 2% 11% 9% 25% 11% 7% 15% 15% 13% 6% 24% 18% 12% 11% 12% 15% 11%

bk bedfgk

86 7 3 3 5 6 4 1 26 6 7 16 2 24 25 25 12 49 37
15% 14% 13% 4% 10% 12% 13% 3% 33% 8% 13% 40% 12% 15% 15% 21% 8% 15% 14%

abcdefgij abcdefgij d d d d d

237 20 11 26 22 20 11 32 28 23 24 17 3 61 72 47 58 133 105
41% 40% 47% 40% 47% 40% 37% 59% 36% 29% 48% 42% 15% 38% 44% 40% 40% 41% 40%

i i

185 13 9 29 16 11 12 18 12 39 13 5 9 47 48 33 56 96 89

32% 27% 39% 44% 34% 23% 40% 32% 15% 49% 25% 12% 49% 29% 29% 28% 40% 29% 34%
hk aehjk hk ehk k aehjk abe

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 17th - 20th April 2020

Savanta




Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q1 5. Being discriminated against because of my condition/disability: Have you experienced more or less difficulties with each of the below during the coronavirus

crisis, compared to before?
BASE: All respondents

Type of long term condition or disability
Mental Physical
Total condition condition Disability Other
Significance Level: 95% a b c d
Unweighted Total 585 288 293 138 32
Total 585 257 315 126 34
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
More 77 45 34 16 4
13% 18% 11% 13% 12%
b
Less 86 34 49 15 3
15% 13% 15% 12% 8%
Neither more nor less 237 91 143 71 19
41% 35% 45% 57% 55%
a ab a
Not applicable 185 87 89 23 9
32% 34% 28% 19% 25%
c c
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q1 6. Accessing information about coronavirus and its impact: Have you experienced more or less difficulties with each of the below during the coronavirus crisis,

compared to before?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 [ 45-54 55-64 65+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f
Unweighted Total 585 269 312 98 115 95 66 119 92
Total 585 284 297 67 101 93 103 87 134
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
More 194 96 96 22 40 27 25 39 41
33% 34% 32% 33% 40% 29% 25% 45% 30%
d cdf
Less 83 40 43 21 17 17 7 12 9
14% 14% 14% 32% 17% 19% % 14% 6%
bedef f df
Neither more nor less 254 113 139 20 38 38 52 32 73
43% 40% 47% 29% 38% 41% 51% 37% 54%
a abe
Not applicable 54 34 20 4 5 11 18 4 12
9% 12% 7% 6% 5% 12% 18% 5% 9%
b abe
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q1 6. Accessing information about coronavirus and its impact: Have you experienced more or less difficulties with each of the below during the coronavirus crisis,

compared to before?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

More

Less

Neither more nor less

Not applicable

Region SEG
Yorkshire

North North & the West East Of South South East Northern Net: Net:

Total Scotland East West Humber Midlands Wales England London East West Midlands Ireland AB C1 c2 DE ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f o] h i j k * a b c d e f

585 57 32 77 54 71 51 31 42 55 38 56 21 124 136 69 256 260 325

585 50 24 65 47 50 29 55 7 79 50 41 17 161 164 118 142 325 260
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

194 23 9 18 14 20 11 15 34 12 20 15 3 53 49 51 41 102 92
33% 47% 40% 27% 30% 40% 37% 27% 44% 16% 40% 36% 15% 33% 30% 44% 29% 31% 35%

ci i i i i i i d

83 7 2 8 8 12 5 3 11 9 7 6 6 23 31 14 15 54 29

14% 13% 10% 12% 18% 24% 16% 6% 14% 12% 14% 13% 32% 14% 19% 12% 11% 17% 11%
g df d

254 11 11 37 23 16 11 29 24 48 17 17 8 65 77 40 72 142 112

43% 22% 48% 57% 49% 32% 39% 53% 32% 60% 34% 42% 48% 41% 47% 34% 50% 44% 43%
a aefhj a ae aefhj a c

54 9 * 2 2 2 3 8 8 9 6 4 1 20 7 12 15 27 27
9% 18% 1% 4% 4% 4% 9% 14% 10% 12% 12% 9% 5% 13% 4% 10% 11% 8% 10%

bcde b b b
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q1 6. Accessing information about coronavirus and its impact: Have you experienced more or less difficulties with each of the below during the coronavirus crisis,

compared to before?
BASE: All respondents

Type of long term condition or disability
Mental Physical
Total condition condition Disability Other
Significance Level: 95% a b c d
Unweighted Total 585 288 293 138 32
Total 585 257 315 126 34
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
More 194 87 102 43 14
33% 34% 32% 34% 42%
Less 83 42 39 18 2
14% 16% 12% 14% 6%
Neither more nor less 254 99 155 49 17
43% 39% 49% 39% 50%
ac
Not applicable 54 29 20 16 1
9% 11% 6% 13% 2%
b b
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q1_7. Receiving support with daily tasks (e.g. shopping, cleaning): Have you experienced more or less difficulties with each of the below during the coronavirus crisis,

compared to before?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 [ 45-54 55-64 65+

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f

Unweighted Total 585 269 312 98 115 95 66 119 92

Total 585 284 297 67 101 93 103 87 134
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

More 135 62 70 20 29 19 23 19 24
23% 22% 24% 30% 29% 21% 23% 22% 18%

Less 81 41 40 15 17 15 12 8 14
14% 15% 13% 22% 17% 17% 11% 9% 10%

ef

Neither more nor less 173 83 89 19 27 36 22 24 45

30% 29% 30% 28% 27% 39% 21% 28% 34%
d

Not applicable 196 97 98 14 27 22 46 36 50
33% 34% 33% 20% 27% 23% 45% 42% 38%

abc abc ac

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 17th - 20th April 2020

Savanta




Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q1_7. Receiving support with daily tasks (e.g. shopping, cleaning): Have you experienced more or less difficulties with each of the below during the coronavirus crisis,

compared to before?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

More

Less

Neither more nor less

Not applicable

Region SEG
Yorkshire

North North & the West East Of South South East Northern Net: Net:

Total Scotland East West Humber Midlands Wales England London East West Midlands Ireland AB C1 c2 DE ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f o] h i j k * a b c d e f

585 57 32 77 54 71 51 31 42 55 38 56 21 124 136 69 256 260 325

585 50 24 65 47 50 29 55 7 79 50 41 17 161 164 118 142 325 260
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

135 14 2 12 11 11 6 15 24 23 8 3 5 51 19 33 32 71 65
23% 27% 11% 18% 24% 21% 22% 28% 32% 30% 16% 7% 31% 32% 12% 28% 22% 22% 25%

k k k k k bk bk bde b b b b

81 12 3 11 3 8 2 5 6 5 9 15 2 20 26 20 15 46 35
14% 24% 12% 17% 5% 16% 6% 10% 7% 7% 19% 37% 9% 12% 16% 17% 11% 14% 13%

dfhi d d bedefghi

173 5 7 24 15 20 8 19 32 11 16 14 3 44 54 35 40 98 75

30% 9% 30% 36% 31% 40% 28% 35% 41% 14% 31% 34% 19% 27% 33% 29% 28% 30% 29%
a ai ai ai a ai ai ai ai

196 20 11 18 19 11 13 15 16 39 17 9 7 45 65 30 55 110 86

33% 40% 48% 28% 39% 23% 44% 28% 20% 50% 34% 22% 40% 28% 39% 26% 39% 34% 33%
ehk cehk eh ehk ceghk ac
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q1_7. Receiving support with daily tasks (e.g. shopping, cleaning): Have you experienced more or less difficulties with each of the below during the coronavirus crisis,

compared to before?
BASE: All respondents

Type of long term condition or disability
Mental Physical
Total condition condition Disability Other
Significance Level: 95% a b c d
Unweighted Total 585 288 293 138 32
Total 585 257 315 126 34
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
More 135 63 61 37 17
23% 25% 20% 29% 51%
b abc
Less 81 36 47 25
14% 14% 15% 20%
d d d
Neither more nor less 173 62 110 41 4
30% 24% 35% 33% 12%
ad d
Not applicable 196 95 97 22 13
33% 37% 31% 18% 37%
c c c
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q1 8. Feeling stressed or anxious: Have you experienced more or less difficulties with each of the below during the coronavirus crisis, compared to before?

BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 3544 ] 4554 55-64 65+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f
Unweighted Total 585 269 312 98 115 95 66 119 92
Total 585 284 297 67 101 93 103 87 134
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
More 335 124 209 41 57 60 73 44 59
57% 44% 70% 61% 57% 64% 71% 51% 44%
a f f bef
Less 46 30 16 8 15 11 5 5 1
8% 11% 5% 12% 15% 12% 5% 6% 1%
b f ef f f
Neither more nor less 143 90 52 12 22 13 18 31 47
24% 32% 17% 18% 22% 14% 18% 35% 35%
b abcd abcd
Not applicable 62 41 20 6 7 9 6 7 27
11% 14% 7% 9% 7% 10% 6% 7% 20%
b abde
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q1 8. Feeling stressed or anxious: Have you experienced more or less difficulties with each of the below during the coronavirus crisis, compared to before?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

More

Less

Neither more nor less

Not applicable

Region SEG
Yorkshire

North North & the West East Of South South East Northern Net: Net:

Total Scotland East West Humber Midlands Wales England London East West Midlands Ireland AB C1 Cc2 DE ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f o] h i j k * a b c d e f

585 57 32 77 54 71 51 31 42 55 38 56 21 124 136 69 256 260 325

585 50 24 65 47 50 29 55 77 79 50 41 17 161 164 118 142 325 260
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

335 24 14 36 31 31 17 33 40 48 36 18 7 90 108 60 76 198 136
57% 48% 60% 56% 66% 62% 58% 59% 52% 61% 71% 44% 39% 56% 66% 51% 54% 61% 52%

k k ak cdf f

46 7 3 1 5 7 2 2 14 1 * 4 1 21 10 11 4 31 15

8% 14% 11% 2% 10% 13% 6% 3% 18% 1% 1% 10% 6% 13% 6% 10% 2% 10% 6%
cij ci cij cgij ci df d d

143 13 6 24 10 6 6 16 17 16 7 17 3 33 28 42 39 61 82
24% 27% 26% 38% 21% 12% 21% 29% 22% 20% 15% 42% 18% 20% 17% 36% 28% 19% 31%

e deij e defhij abe be abe

62 6 1 3 2 6 4 5 7 14 7 2 6 17 18 5 23 34 28
11% 11% 3% 5% 3% 12% 15% 9% 8% 18% 13% 4% 37% 10% 11% 4% 16% 11% 11%

d bedk c
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q1 8. Feeling stressed or anxious: Have you experienced more or less difficulties with each of the below during the coronavirus crisis, compared to before?

BASE: All respondents

Type of long term condition or disability

Mental Physical
Total condition condition Disability Other
Significance Level: 95% a b c d
Unweighted Total 585 288 293 138 32
Total 585 257 315 126 34
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
More 335 166 171 79 25
57% 64% 54% 63% 72%
b
Less 46 26 21 5 2
8% 10% 7% 4% 6%
c
Neither more nor less 143 51 83 31 5
24% 20% 27% 25% 14%
Not applicable 62 15 39 11 3
11% 6% 13% 9% 8%
a
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q1_9. Feeling forgotten or ignored by the Government: Have you experienced more or less difficulties with each of the below during the coronavirus crisis, compared

to before?
BASE: All respondents
Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 [ 45-54 55-64 65+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f
Unweighted Total 585 269 312 98 115 95 66 119 92
Total 585 284 297 67 101 93 103 87 134
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
More 167 71 94 27 40 33 17 21 30
28% 25% 31% 40% 39% 36% 16% 24% 22%
def def df
Less 103 58 45 17 23 29 20 7 8
18% 21% 15% 25% 23% 32% 20% 8% 6%
ef ef ef ef
Neither more nor less 221 101 118 15 29 19 42 45 70
38% 36% 40% 22% 29% 21% 41% 52% 52%
ac abc abc
Not applicable 94 53 41 9 9 11 24 15 26
16% 19% 14% 13% 9% 12% 23% 17% 20%
b b
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q1_9. Feeling forgotten or ignored by the Government: Have you experienced more or less difficulties with each of the below during the coronavirus crisis, compared

to before?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

More

Less

Neither more nor less

Not applicable

Region SEG
Yorkshire

North North & the West East Of South South East Northern Net: Net:

Total Scotland East West Humber Midlands Wales England London East West Midlands Ireland AB C1 c2 DE ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f o] h i j k * a b c d e f

585 57 32 77 54 71 51 31 42 55 38 56 21 124 136 69 256 260 325

585 50 24 65 47 50 29 55 7 79 50 41 17 161 164 118 142 325 260
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

167 18 2 23 12 13 5 10 22 25 16 15 5 40 59 30 37 100 67
28% 35% 8% 35% 26% 27% 19% 18% 28% 31% 33% 36% 30% 25% 36% 26% 26% 31% 26%

b bf b b b b b bf df

103 8 4 5 3 12 5 13 28 7 3 14 2 45 25 27 7 70 34
18% 16% 19% % 5% 23% 17% 24% 36% 9% 6% 34% 12% 28% 15% 23% 5% 21% 13%

cdij cdj acdfij acdfij bdf d df df d

221 16 13 27 20 19 14 23 23 26 22 9 8 41 63 44 73 104 117
38% 31% 56% 42% 42% 39% 47% 42% 30% 33% 43% 23% 47% 26% 38% 37% 51% 32% 45%

ahik k k k k a abce ae

94 8 4 10 12 6 5 9 5 21 9 3 2 35 17 17 25 52 42
16% 17% 17% 15% 26% 12% 17% 16% 6% 27% 18% 8% 11% 22% 10% 14% 18% 16% 16%

ehk ehk b
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q1_9. Feeling forgotten or ignored by the Government: Have you experienced more or less difficulties with each of the below during the coronavirus crisis, compared

to before?
BASE: All respondents

Type of long term condition or disability
Mental Physical
Total condition condition Disability Other
Significance Level: 95% a b c d
Unweighted Total 585 288 293 138 32
Total 585 257 315 126 34
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
More 167 91 81 40 7
28% 35% 26% 32% 21%
b
Less 103 44 55 23 4
18% 17% 17% 18% 10%
Neither more nor less 221 79 135 45 20
38% 31% 43% 36% 59%
a ac
Not applicable 94 43 44 18 3
16% 17% 14% 15% 10%
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q1 _10. Concerns for the future: Have you experienced more or less difficulties with each of the below during the coronavirus crisis, compared to before?

BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 3544 ] 4554 55-64 65+

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f

Unweighted Total 585 269 312 98 115 95 66 119 92

Total 585 284 297 67 101 93 103 87 134
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

More 344 150 191 38 57 50 57 62 80
59% 53% 64% 56% 56% 54% 56% 71% 60%

a abcd

Less 54 28 26 8 16 14 9 4 3

9% 10% 9% 12% 16% 15% 8% 4% 2%
ef ef ef

Neither more nor less 154 93 60 19 27 18 28 20 43
26% 33% 20% 29% 27% 19% 27% 23% 32%

b c

Not applicable 33 13 20 2 1 11 9 1 8
6% 4% 7% 3% 1% 12% 9% 2% 6%

abe be b
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Q1 _10. Concerns for the future: Have you experienced more or less difficulties with each of the below during the coronavirus crisis, compared to before?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

More

Less

Neither more nor less

Not applicable

Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Region SEG
Yorkshire

North North & the West East Of South South East Northern Net: Net:

Total Scotland East West Humber Midlands Wales England London East West Midlands Ireland AB C1 Cc2 DE ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f g h i j k * a b c d e f

585 57 32 77 54 71 51 31 42 55 38 56 21 124 136 69 256 260 325

585 50 24 65 47 50 29 55 77 79 50 41 17 161 164 118 142 325 260
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

344 30 13 42 40 30 18 31 41 46 26 20 7 97 87 73 86 184 159
59% 60% 55% 65% 85% 60% 61% 57% 53% 59% 52% 47% 40% 60% 53% 62% 61% 57% 61%

k abcefghijk

54 10 2 2 2 9 2 4 8 4 4 4 2 21 18 9 6 38 16

9% 19% 9% 4% 5% 19% 6% 7% 11% 5% 9% 9% 11% 13% 11% 8% 5% 12% 6%
cdi cdfi df d df

154 8 9 17 4 10 6 17 23 18 17 17 8 33 51 34 37 83 71

26% 16% 36% 27% 8% 19% 20% 31% 29% 23% 35% 41% 48% 20% 31% 29% 26% 26% 27%
ad d d d d ad adefi

33 2 * 3 1 1 4 3 5 11 2 1 - 10 9 1 12 19 14

6% 4% * 4% 1% 2% 12% 5% 7% 14% 5% 2% - 6% 5% 1% 9% 6% 5%
dek bdek c
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q1 _10. Concerns for the future: Have you experienced more or less difficulties with each of the below during the coronavirus crisis, compared to before?

BASE: All respondents

Type of long term condition or disability

Mental Physical
Total condition condition Disability Other

Significance Level: 95% a b c d

Unweighted Total 585 288 293 138 32

Total 585 257 315 126 34
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

More 344 162 181 74 19
59% 63% 57% 59% 54%

Less 54 25 25 6 2
9% 10% 8% 5% 6%

Neither more nor less 154 59 94 33 11
26% 23% 30% 27% 33%

Not applicable 33 11 15 13 2
6% 4% 5% 10% 6%

ab

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 17th - 20th April 2020

Savanta




Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q2. Thinking back to the last three weeks, have you been able to book online delivery slots to get food and essential goods?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Yes - every time

Yes - most but not every time

Yes - but only some of the time

No

| don't need to book online delivery slots or have not tried to

Net: Yes

Net: Yes - every/most time

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 | 2534 | 3544 ] 45-54 5564 | 65+
a b a b c d e f
585 269 312 98 115 95 66 119 92
585 284 297 67 101 93 103 87 134
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
62 36 26 11 18 9 3 5 16
11% 13% 9% 16% 18% 9% 3% 6% 12%
de de d
75 39 36 16 18 18 10 5 8
13% 14% 12% 24% 18% 19% 9% 6% 6%
def ef ef
125 46 77 19 19 27 30 13 17
21% 16% 26% 28% 19% 29% 29% 15% 13%
a ef ef ef
162 73 89 11 18 22 40 28 43
28% 26% 30% 17% 18% 24% 39% 32% 32%
abc ab ab
161 90 70 10 27 17 21 36 50
27% 32% 24% 15% 26% 18% 20% 41% 38%
b a abcd acd
263 121 139 46 56 54 42 23 41
45% 43% 47% 68% 56% 58% 41% 27% 31%
def ef def
137 75 62 27 37 27 13 10 24
23% 26% 21% 40% 36% 29% 12% 12% 18%
def def de
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Q2. Thinking back to the last three weeks, have you been able to book online delivery slots to get food and essential goods?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Yes - every time

Yes - most but not every time

Yes - but only some of the time

| don't need to book online delivery slots or have not
tried to

Net: Yes

Net: Yes - every/most time

Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Region SEG
Yorkshire

North North & the West East Of South South East Northern Net: Net:

Total Scotland East West Humber Midlands Wales England London East West Midlands Ireland AB C1l C2 DE ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f o] h i j k * a b c d e f

585 57 32 77 54 71 51 31 42 55 38 56 21 124 136 69 256 260 325

585 50 24 65 47 50 29 55 77 79 50 41 17 161 164 118 142 325 260
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

62 9 1 15 - 10 3 2 9 6 1 4 1 31 7 20 4 39 23
11% 19% 6% 23% - 20% 11% 3% 12% 8% 2% 10% % 20% 5% 17% 3% 12% 9%

dgj bdgijk dgij d d d d bdef bd bd d

75 4 * 6 6 6 3 7 25 5 10 4 1 27 29 9 10 56 19
13% 8% 1% 10% 12% 12% 10% 12% 32% 6% 20% 9% 5% 17% 18% 8% 7% 17% 7%

abcdefgik bi df df df

125 8 5 13 16 9 4 17 14 16 7 14 3 39 31 35 20 70 56
21% 16% 20% 19% 34% 19% 15% 31% 19% 20% 13% 33% 15% 24% 19% 30% 14% 21% 21%

afj afj d d d d

162 15 7 15 12 11 8 18 15 29 9 15 5 32 47 26 55 80 82
28% 29% 31% 23% 26% 23% 28% 33% 20% 37% 18% 38% 32% 20% 29% 22% 39% 25% 31%

j abce a

161 14 10 16 13 14 11 12 13 23 23 4 7 31 50 27 53 81 80
27% 28% 43% 24% 28% 27% 37% 22% 17% 29% 46% 11% 41% 19% 30% 23% 37% 25% 31%

k hk k k k hk k ceghk a ace a

263 22 6 34 21 25 10 25 48 27 18 21 5 97 67 64 34 164 99
45% 43% 27% 52% 45% 50% 36% 46% 63% 34% 35% 52% 27% 60% 41% 55% 24% 51% 38%

bi b bfij b bdf d df df d

137 13 2 21 6 16 6 8 34 10 11 8 2 58 36 29 14 95 43
23% 27% 7% 33% 12% 32% 20% 15% 44% 13% 22% 18% 12% 36% 22% 25% 10% 29% 16%

bd bdi bdi bdfgijk bdf d d df d
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Q2. Thinking back to the last three weeks, have you been able to book online delivery slots to get food and essential goods?

BASE: All respondents

Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Type of long term condition or disability

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Yes - every time

Yes - most but not every time

Yes - but only some of the time

No

| don't need to book online delivery slots or have not tried to

Net: Yes

Net: Yes - every/most time

Mental Physical
Total condition condition Disability Other

a b c d

585 288 293 138 32

585 257 315 126 34
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

62 36 32 5 2
11% 14% 10% 4% 6%

c c

75 34 38 13 1
13% 13% 12% 10% 3%

125 46 72 33 10
21% 18% 23% 26% 28%

a

162 68 86 42 10
28% 26% 27% 33% 30%

161 73 87 33 11
27% 28% 28% 26% 33%

263 116 142 51 13
45% 45% 45% 40% 36%

137 70 70 18 3
23% 27% 22% 14% 8%

cd c
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q2. Thinking back to the last three weeks, have you been able to book online delivery slots to get food and essential goods?

BASE: Those who need to book delivery slots or have tried

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 | 2534 | 3544 ] 45-54 5564 | 65+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f
Unweighted Total 422 189 230 7 88 68 52 84 53
Total 424 194 227 57 74 76 82 51 84
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Yes - every time 62 36 26 11 18 9 3 5 16
15% 18% 11% 19% 25% 12% 4% 10% 20%
b d cde d
Yes - most but not every time 75 39 36 16 18 18 10 5 8
18% 20% 16% 29% 25% 23% 12% 10% 9%
def ef ef
Yes - but only some of the time 125 46 77 19 19 27 30 13 17
30% 24% 34% 33% 26% 36% 36% 25% 20%
a
No 162 73 89 11 18 22 40 28 43
38% 38% 39% 20% 24% 29% 48% 54% 51%
abc abc abc
Net: Yes 263 121 139 46 56 54 42 23 41
62% 62% 61% 80% 76% 71% 52% 46% 49%
def def def
Net: Yes - every/most time 137 75 62 27 37 27 13 10 24
32% 39% 27% 47% 49% 35% 15% 20% 29%
b def def de
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Q2. Thinking back to the last three weeks, have you been able to book online delivery slots to get food and essential goods?

BASE: Those who need to book delivery slots or have tried

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Yes - every time

Yes - most but not every time

Yes - but only some of the time

Net: Yes

Net: Yes - every/most time

Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Region SEG
Yorkshire

North North & the West East Of South South East Northern Net: Net:

Total Scotland East West Humber Midlands Wales England London East West Midlands Ireland AB C1 Cc2 DE ABC1 C2DE

a *b c d e f *g h i *j k * a b c d e f

422 45 22 57 37 49 36 23 33 38 25 41 16 102 104 53 163 206 216

424 36 14 49 34 37 18 43 64 56 27 37 10 129 115 91 90 244 180
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

62 9 1 15 - 10 3 2 9 6 1 4 1 31 7 20 4 39 23
15% 26% 10% 31% - 28% 17% 4% 14% 11% 4% 11% 12% 24% 7% 22% 4% 16% 13%

d dik dk d d d d bdf bd bd d

75 4 * 6 6 6 3 7 25 5 10 4 1 27 29 9 10 56 19
18% 11% 2% 13% 16% 16% 15% 15% 39% 8% 37% 10% 9% 21% 25% 10% 11% 23% 11%

acdefik df cdf cdf

125 8 5 13 16 9 4 17 14 16 7 14 3 39 31 35 20 70 56

30% 22% 35% 26% 47% 26% 24% 39% 23% 29% 25% 37% 25% 30% 27% 39% 23% 29% 31%
acefh d

162 15 7 15 12 11 8 18 15 29 9 15 5 32 47 26 55 80 82
38% 41% 53% 31% 37% 31% 44% 42% 24% 53% 34% 42% 54% 25% 41% 29% 62% 33% 45%

ceh a abcef ace

263 22 6 34 21 25 10 25 48 27 18 21 5 97 67 64 34 164 99
62% 59% 47% 69% 63% 69% 56% 58% 76% 47% 66% 58% 46% 75% 59% 71% 38% 67% 55%

i i i bdf d df df d

137 13 2 21 6 16 6 8 34 10 11 8 2 58 36 29 14 95 43
32% 37% 12% 44% 16% 44% 32% 19% 53% 19% 41% 21% 21% 45% 32% 32% 15% 39% 24%

d dik dik dik df d d df d
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Q2. Thinking back to the last three weeks, have you been able to book online delivery slots to get food and essential goods?

BASE: Those who need to book delivery slots or have tried

Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Type of long term condition or disability
Mental Physical
Total condition condition Disability Other
Significance Level: 95% a b c *d
Unweighted Total 422 208 210 100 19
Total 424 184 228 93 23
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Yes - every time 62 36 32 5 2
15% 20% 14% 5% 8%
c c
Yes - most but not every time 75 34 38 13 1
18% 18% 17% 14% 4%
Yes - but only some of the time 125 46 72 33 10
30% 25% 32% 36% 42%
a
No 162 68 86 42 10
38% 37% 38% 45% 45%
Net: Yes 263 116 142 51 13
62% 63% 62% 55% 55%
Net: Yes - every/most time 137 70 70 18 3
32% 38% 31% 19% 12%
c c
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q3. Thinking about your last online delivery order, what was the waiting time for it to arrive?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

It came on the same day

Within 3 days

More than 3 days but within 1 week

More than 1 week but within 2 weeks

More than 2 weeks

It still hasn't arrived

Don't know

Net: Within a week

Net: Within 2 weeks

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 17th - 20th April 2020

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 [ 45-54 55-64 65+

a b a b c *d e *f

241 109 129 59 58 40 22 39 23

263 121 139 46 56 54 42 23 41
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

24 11 12 4 10 * - 3 7
9% 9% 9% 8% 17% 1% - 13% 18%

c c

67 34 34 6 16 18 6 9 12

26% 28% 24% 12% 28% 34% 15% 40% 29%
a a a

83 44 39 16 13 21 18 5 10
32% 37% 28% 35% 24% 39% 43% 20% 24%

53 16 34 12 4 13 14 3 7
20% 13% 25% 26% 8% 24% 33% 13% 16%

a b b

25 10 15 5 11 1 2 1 5

9% 8% 11% 10% 19% 2% 5% 5% 13%
ce

10 5 5 4 2 - 2 2 -

4% 4% 3% 9% 3% - 4% 9% -

1 1 - - 1 - - * -

* 1% - - 2% - - * -

174 88 85 26 38 40 24 17 29
66% 73% 61% 55% 68% 74% 58% 73% 71%

227 105 120 37 43 53 38 20 36
86% 87% 86% 81% 76% 98% 91% 86% 87%

ab
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q3. Thinking about your last online delivery order, what was the waiting time for it to arrive?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

It came on the same day

Within 3 days

More than 3 days but within 1 week

More than 1 week but within 2 weeks

More than 2 weeks

It still hasn't arrived

Don't know

Net: Within a week

Net: Within 2 weeks

Region SEG
Yorkshire

North North & the West East Of South South East Northern Net: Net:

Total Scotland East West Humber Midlands Wales England London East West Midlands Ireland AB C1 Cc2 DE ABC1 C2DE

*a *b *C *d e *f *g *h *i *j *k * a b c d e f

241 23 14 29 19 33 23 14 25 16 15 22 8 75 62 36 68 137 104

263 22 6 34 21 25 10 25 48 27 18 21 5 97 67 64 34 164 99
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

24 1 - 10 - 1 2 - 6 - - 3 1 8 4 12 * 12 12
9% 6% - 29% - 4% 18% - 12% - - 13% 27% 8% 6% 18% 1% 7% 12%

d de d

67 12 1 4 8 10 1 4 16 7 3 1 1 19 21 20 7 40 27
26% 55% 9% 11% 37% 41% 6% 16% 33% 28% 18% 6% 11% 20% 31% 31% 21% 24% 28%

83 5 3 9 4 6 3 7 17 14 11 4 * 43 20 9 11 63 20
32% 23% 52% 26% 20% 25% 26% 26% 35% 53% 61% 20% 8% 45% 29% 14% 32% 38% 20%

cf c cf

53 * * 3 3 5 4 15 6 3 2 11 1 18 10 16 10 27 26
20% 2% 3% 9% 14% 18% 37% 58% 13% 10% 11% 54% 13% 18% 14% 25% 28% 17% 26%

25 1 1 6 5 2 1 - 1 3 2 2 1 5 13 2 6 17 8
9% 7% 12% 18% 25% 9% 14% - 1% 10% 11% 8% 18% 5% 19% 3% 16% 11% 8%

acf a

10 2 1 2 1 1 - - 3 - - - - 4 1 4 * 5 5
4% 8% 22% 6% 4% 3% - - 5% - - - - 4% 1% 7% 1% 3% 5%

1 - * - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 * - 1
* - 2% - - - - - - - - - 24% - - 2% * - 1%

174 18 4 23 12 18 5 11 39 21 14 8 2 71 44 41 19 115 60
66% 83% 61% 67% 57% 70% 49% 42% 80% 80% 78% 38% 46% 73% 66% 63% 55% 70% 60%

d d

227 18 4 26 15 22 9 25 45 24 16 19 3 88 54 57 28 142 85

86% 85% 64% 76% 71% 88% 86% 100% 94% 90% 89% 92% 59% 91% 80% 88% 83% 87% 86%
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q3. Thinking about your last online delivery order, what was the waiting time for it to arrive?
BASE: All respondents

Type of long term condition or disability
Mental Physical
Total condition condition Disability Other

Significance Level: 95% a b c *d

Unweighted Total 241 123 122 47 7

Total 263 116 142 51 13
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

It came on the same day 24 11 11 2 1
9% 9% 8% 4% 11%

Within 3 days 67 30 39 11 -

26% 26% 27% 21% -

More than 3 days but within 1 week 83 41 46 20 1
32% 35% 32% 40% 5%

More than 1 week but within 2 weeks 53 15 29 12 10
20% 13% 21% 23% 82%

More than 2 weeks 25 10 12 4 *
9% 9% 8% 9% 3%

It still hasn't arrived 10 8 3 1 -

4% 7% 2% 3% -

Don't know 1 1 1 - -

* 1% 1% - -

Net: Within a week 174 82 96 33 2
66% 70% 68% 65% 15%

Net: Within 2 weeks 227 97 126 45 12
86% 83% 89% 89% 97%
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q4. Since the outbreak of coronavirus in the UK, which of the following have you experienced when visiting the supermarket, if any?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 | 25-34 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f
Unweighted Total 585 269 312 98 115 95 66 119 92
Total 585 284 297 67 101 93 103 87 134
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Issues with getting essential items 216 81 135 21 34 48 40 32 42
37% 29% 45% 31% 33% 52% 38% 37% 31%
a abef
Cost of groceries increasing 182 84 97 17 37 32 26 20 50
31% 30% 33% 25% 37% 34% 25% 23% 38%
e e
Long queues aggravating my condition or impairment 170 75 95 21 25 40 29 23 33
29% 26% 32% 31% 25% 43% 28% 26% 25%
bdef
Negative attitudes from other customers in supermarkets 125 60 65 21 23 27 17 18 19
21% 21% 22% 31% 23% 29% 17% 21% 14%
df f
Feeling scared about catching coronavirus because of my condition or
impairment 122 60 61 13 29 13 26 21 19
21% 21% 20% 20% 29% 14% 25% 24% 14%
cf
Issues accessing supermarkets during special opening hours 77 35 42 11 19 14 9 5 19
13% 12% 14% 17% 19% 15% 9% 6% 14%
e e e e
Negative attitudes from staff in supermarkets 60 32 28 14 12 15 11 1 7
10% 11% 10% 21% 12% 16% 11% 2% 5%
ef e ef e
Issues purchasing food specifically needed for impairments or conditions 48 22 26 7 12 16 2 5 5
8% 8% 9% 10% 12% 18% 2% 6% 4%
d df def
Issues with bringing carers into shops with me 44 21 23 9 10 10 5 5 6
8% 7% 8% 13% 10% 11% 5% 5% 4%
f
None of the above 68 39 29 3 11 6 16 24 7
12% 14% 10% 5% 11% 6% 16% 28% 6%
af abcf
N/A - | haven't been to the supermarket since the outbreak 111 60 50 7 9 6 18 18 53
19% 21% 17% 10% 9% 7% 17% 21% 40%
c abc abcde

Savanta
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Q4. Since the outbreak of coronavirus in the UK, which of the following have you experienced when visiting the supermarket, if any?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Issues with getting essential items

Cost of groceries increasing

Long queues aggravating my condition or impairment

Negative attitudes from other customers in
supermarkets

Feeling scared about catching coronavirus because of

my condition or impairment

Issues accessing supermarkets during special
opening hours

Negative attitudes from staff in supermarkets

Issues purchasing food specifically needed for
impairments or conditions

Issues with bringing carers into shops with me

None of the above

Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Region SEG
Yorkshire
North North & the West East Of South South East Northern Net: Net:
Total Scotland East West Humber Midlands Wales England London East West Midlands Ireland AB C1 Cc2 DE ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f o] h i j k * a b c d e f
585 57 32 77 54 71 51 31 42 55 38 56 21 124 136 69 256 260 325
585 50 24 65 47 50 29 55 77 79 50 41 17 161 164 118 142 325 260
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
216 18 6 28 23 13 12 26 23 28 16 18 5 67 55 50 45 122 94
37% 35% 27% 43% 48% 26% 41% 48% 29% 36% 32% 45% 30% 42% 34% 42% 31% 38% 36%
e e e e
182 20 4 21 17 16 10 16 24 13 22 15 5 50 47 35 49 97 85
31% 41% 16% 32% 35% 31% 33% 30% 31% 16% 43% 36% 27% 31% 29% 30% 35% 30% 33%
bi i i i bi bi
170 13 10 25 7 13 7 15 26 20 18 13 3 30 60 37 43 90 80
29% 27% 43% 39% 14% 25% 25% 28% 33% 26% 36% 30% 18% 18% 37% 31% 31% 28% 31%
d d d d d a a a a
125 11 4 20 9 15 9 12 12 14 8 12 - 31 36 30 28 67 58
21% 23% 17% 31% 18% 29% 29% 21% 16% 18% 16% 30% - 19% 22% 26% 19% 21% 22%
122 16 7 11 8 6 6 12 16 16 11 9 4 38 23 29 31 62 60
21% 33% 28% 17% 17% 12% 19% 21% 21% 20% 22% 21% 25% 24% 14% 25% 22% 19% 23%
ce b b
7 3 2 7 1 7 5 7 15 16 5 5 4 18 26 13 20 44 33
13% 6% 10% 11% 1% 14% 16% 13% 19% 20% 10% 13% 25% 11% 16% 11% 14% 14% 13%
d d d d d ad d
60 10 2 4 4 10 3 2 6 10 7 2 - 14 12 25 10 26 34
10% 21% 10% 6% 7% 21% 11% 4% 8% 13% 13% 4% - 9% 7% 21% % 8% 13%
cdgk cdgk abde de
48 5 3 2 1 9 2 2 7 1 1 15 - 15 16 12 4 31 16
8% 9% 12% 3% 3% 17% 7% 4% 9% 1% 3% 36% - 9% 10% 10% 3% 10% 6%
i cdij abcdefghij d d d d
44 1 1 2 3 2 1 4 9 5 9 4 3 18 12 6 8 30 14
8% 2% 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 7% 12% 6% 18% 11% 16% 11% 7% 5% 6% 9% 6%
acef f
68 10 6 7 8 6 4 4 3 10 7 2 1 9 30 17 11 40 28
12% 20% 27% 10% 16% 12% 14% 7% 5% 12% 15% 4% 4% 6% 18% 15% 7% 12% 11%
hk cghk k adf a
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Q4. Since the outbreak of coronavirus in the UK, which of the following have you experienced when visiting the supermarket, if any?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

N/A - | haven't been to the supermarket since the
outbreak

Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Region SEG
Yorkshire

North North & the West East Of South South East Northern Net: Net:

Total Scotland East West Humber Midlands Wales England London East West Midlands Ireland AB C1 Cc2 DE ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f o] h i j k * a b c d e f

585 57 32 77 54 71 51 31 42 55 38 56 21 124 136 69 256 260 325

585 50 24 65 47 50 29 55 77 79 50 41 17 161 164 118 142 325 260
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

111 2 4 17 10 12 6 9 12 20 9 3 6 30 22 14 46 51 60
19% 5% 16% 26% 22% 23% 21% 17% 16% 26% 18% 8% 34% 19% 13% 12% 32% 16% 23%

ak ak ak a ak a abcef bce
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q4. Since the outbreak of coronavirus in the UK, which of the following have you experienced when visiting the supermarket, if any?
BASE: All respondents

Type of long term condition or disability
Mental Physical
Total condition condition Disability Other
Significance Level: 95% a b c d
Unweighted Total 585 288 293 138 32
Total 585 257 315 126 34
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Issues with getting essential items 216 102 107 52 19
37% 40% 34% 41% 55%
b
Cost of groceries increasing 182 79 105 50 11
31% 31% 33% 40% 31%
Long queues aggravating my condition or impairment 170 79 94 51 10
29% 31% 30% 41% 30%
ab
Negative attitudes from other customers in supermarkets 125 71 55 34 4
21% 28% 18% 27% 11%
bd b
Feeling scared about catching coronavirus because of my condition or
impairment 122 57 68 27 6
21% 22% 22% 22% 18%
Issues accessing supermarkets during special opening hours 77 47 36 14 5
13% 18% 11% 11% 14%
b
Negative attitudes from staff in supermarkets 60 38 22 4 3
10% 15% 7% 3% 9%
bc
Issues purchasing food specifically needed for impairments or conditions 48 18 23 18 1
8% 7% 7% 14% 3%
ab
Issues with bringing carers into shops with me 44 18 24 7 5
8% 7% 8% 6% 13%
None of the above 68 37 33 1 4
12% 14% 10% 1% 12%
c c c

Savanta
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Q4. Since the outbreak of coronavirus in the UK, which of the following have you experienced when visiting the supermarket, if any?

BASE: All respondents

Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Type of long term condition or disability

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

N/A - | haven't been to the supermarket since the outbreak

Mental Physical
Total condition condition Disability Other

a b c d

585 288 293 138 32

585 257 315 126 34
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

111 24 83 31 7
19% 9% 26% 25% 20%

a

a
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q4. Since the outbreak of coronavirus in the UK, which of the following have you experienced when visiting the supermarket, if any?

BASE: Those who have been to the supermarket since the outbreak

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Issues with getting essential items

Cost of groceries increasing

Long queues aggravating my condition or impairment

Negative attitudes from other customers in supermarkets

Feeling scared about catching coronavirus because of my condition or

impairment

Issues accessing supermarkets during special opening hours

Negative attitudes from staff in supermarkets

Issues purchasing food specifically needed for impairments or conditions

Issues with bringing carers into shops with me

None of the above

N/A - | haven't been to the supermarket since the outbreak

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 17th - 20th April 2020

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 | 25-34 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+

a b a b c d e f

471 218 251 87 102 85 55 86 56

474 224 248 60 91 87 85 69 81
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

216 81 135 21 34 48 40 32 42
46% 36% 55% 35% 37% 55% 46% 47% 52%

a ab a

182 84 97 17 37 32 26 20 50
38% 38% 39% 27% 41% 36% 30% 29% 62%

abcde

170 75 95 21 25 40 29 23 33
36% 33% 38% 35% 27% 46% 33% 33% 41%

b

125 60 65 21 23 27 17 18 19
26% 27% 26% 34% 25% 31% 20% 26% 23%

122 60 61 13 29 13 26 21 19
26% 27% 25% 22% 32% 15% 30% 30% 24%

c c c

7 35 42 11 19 14 9 5 19
16% 16% 17% 19% 21% 16% 11% 7% 23%

e e e

60 32 28 14 12 15 11 1 7
13% 14% 11% 24% 13% 18% 13% 2% 8%

ef e e e

48 22 26 7 12 16 2 5 5

10% 10% 10% 11% 14% 19% 2% % 6%
d def

44 21 23 9 10 10 5 5 6
9% 9% 9% 14% 11% 12% 6% 7% 7%

68 39 29 3 11 6 16 24 7
14% 17% 12% 6% 12% % 19% 35% 9%

ac abcdf
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Q4. Since the outbreak of coronavirus in the UK, which of the following have you experienced when visiting the supermarket, if any?

BASE: Those who have been to the supermarket since the outbreak

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Issues with getting essential items

Cost of groceries increasing

Long queues aggravating my condition or impairment

Negative attitudes from other customers in
supermarkets

Feeling scared about catching coronavirus because of
my condition or impairment

Issues accessing supermarkets during special
opening hours

Negative attitudes from staff in supermarkets

Issues purchasing food specifically needed for
impairments or conditions

Issues with bringing carers into shops with me

None of the above

Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Region SEG
Yorkshire

North North & the West East Of South South East Northern Net: Net:

Total Scotland East West Humber Midlands Wales England London East West Midlands Ireland AB C1 Cc2 DE ABC1 C2DE

a *b c d e f *g h i *j k * a b c d e f

471 52 25 64 38 56 41 26 34 41 29 48 17 107 115 62 187 222 249

474 48 20 48 37 39 23 46 65 59 41 38 12 131 143 104 97 273 200
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

216 18 6 28 23 13 12 26 23 28 16 18 5 67 55 50 45 122 94
46% 37% 33% 58% 61% 34% 52% 58% 35% 48% 40% 49% 45% 51% 39% 48% 46% 45% 47%

aeh aeh

182 20 4 21 17 16 10 16 24 13 22 15 5 50 47 35 49 97 85

38% 43% 19% 44% 45% 41% 42% 36% 37% 22% 53% 40% 41% 38% 33% 34% 51% 35% 42%
i i i abce

170 13 10 25 7 13 7 15 26 20 18 13 3 30 60 37 43 90 80
36% 28% 51% 53% 18% 33% 32% 33% 39% 35% 44% 33% 27% 23% 42% 36% 45% 33% 40%

adefk d a ae a

125 11 4 20 9 15 9 12 12 14 8 12 - 31 36 30 28 67 58
26% 24% 20% 41% 24% 38% 37% 26% 18% 24% 20% 32% - 23% 25% 29% 29% 24% 29%

ah

122 16 7 11 8 6 6 12 16 16 11 9 4 38 23 29 31 62 60
26% 34% 34% 23% 22% 16% 24% 25% 24% 27% 27% 23% 38% 29% 16% 28% 32% 23% 30%

e b be b

77 3 2 7 1 7 5 7 15 16 5 5 4 18 26 13 20 44 33
16% 7% 12% 14% 2% 18% 21% 16% 22% 27% 12% 14% 37% 14% 18% 12% 21% 16% 16%

d d ad ad ad d

60 10 2 4 4 10 3 2 6 10 7 2 - 14 12 25 10 26 34
13% 22% 12% 8% 10% 27% 14% 4% 10% 17% 16% 5% - 11% 8% 24% 10% 10% 17%

ck cdk abde bde

48 5 3 2 1 9 2 2 7 1 1 15 - 15 16 12 4 31 16
10% 10% 14% 4% 4% 22% 9% 5% 10% 1% 4% 39% - 11% 11% 12% 4% 11% 8%

cdi acdfhi d d d d

44 1 1 2 3 2 1 4 9 5 9 4 3 18 12 6 8 30 14

9% 2% 6% 5% 8% 4% 5% 9% 14% 8% 22% 12% 24% 13% 9% 6% 8% 11% 7%
a

68 10 6 7 8 6 4 4 3 10 7 2 1 9 30 17 11 40 28

14% 21% 33% 14% 21% 15% 18% 9% 5% 16% 18% 5% 7% 7% 21% 17% 11% 15% 14%
hk k k ad

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 17th - 20th April 2020

Savanta




Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q4. Since the outbreak of coronavirus in the UK, which of the following have you experienced when visiting the supermarket, if any?

BASE: Those who have been to the supermarket since the outbreak

Region SEG
Yorkshire

North North & the West East Of South South East Northern Net: Net:

Total Scotland East West Humber Midlands Wales England London East West Midlands Ireland AB C1 Cc2 DE ABC1 C2DE

Significance Level: 95% a *b c d e f *g h i *j k * a b c d e f
Unweighted Total 471 52 25 64 38 56 41 26 34 41 29 48 17 107 115 62 187 222 249
Total 474 48 20 48 37 39 23 46 65 59 41 38 12 131 143 104 97 273 200

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

N/A - | haven't been to the supermarket since the - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
outbreak - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - R R
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020
Q4. Since the outbreak of coronavirus in the UK, which of the following have you experienced when visiting the supermarket, if any?

BASE: Those who have been to the supermarket since the outbreak

Type of long term condition or disability
Mental Physical
Total condition condition Disability Other
Significance Level: 95% a b c *d
Unweighted Total 471 254 223 99 25
Total 474 233 232 95 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Issues with getting essential items 216 102 107 52 19
46% 44% 46% 55% 69%
Cost of groceries increasing 182 79 105 50 11
38% 34% 45% 53% 39%
a a
Long queues aggravating my condition or impairment 170 79 94 51 10
36% 34% 40% 54% 37%
ab
Negative attitudes from other customers in supermarkets 125 71 55 34 4
26% 31% 24% 36% 14%
b
Feeling scared about catching coronavirus because of my condition or
impairment 122 57 68 27 6
26% 24% 30% 29% 23%
Issues accessing supermarkets during special opening hours 77 47 36 14 5
16% 20% 16% 15% 17%
Negative attitudes from staff in supermarkets 60 38 22 4 3
13% 16% 9% 4% 11%
bc
Issues purchasing food specifically needed for impairments or conditions 48 18 23 18 1
10% 8% 10% 19% 3%
ab
Issues with bringing carers into shops with me 44 18 24 7 5
9% 8% 11% 8% 17%
None of the above 68 37 33 1 4
14% 16% 14% 2% 16%
c c
N/A - | haven't been to the supermarket since the outbreak - - - - -

Savanta
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q5. To what extent do you feel more or less valued by society since the coronavirus outbreak?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male \ Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 [ 45-54 55-64 65+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f
Unweighted Total 585 269 312 98 115 95 66 119 92
Total 585 284 297 67 101 93 103 87 134
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Much more valued 45 12 33 6 14 4 12 3 6
8% 4% 11% 10% 14% 4% 12% 3% 4%
a cef e
A little more valued 75 47 28 10 13 28 9 4 12
13% 16% 9% 15% 13% 30% 9% 4% 9%
b e e abdef
Neither more nor less valued 349 169 176 34 48 44 57 68 99
60% 60% 59% 50% 47% 47% 55% 78% 74%
abcd abcd
A little less valued 68 33 34 11 24 4 6 9 14
12% 12% 11% 16% 23% 4% 6% 10% 10%
[ cdef
A lot less valued 49 22 26 7 2 14 19 4 4
8% 8% 9% 10% 2% 15% 18% 5% 3%
b bef bef
Net: More valued 120 59 61 17 27 31 21 6 17
20% 21% 21% 24% 27% 34% 21% 7% 13%
ef ef ef e
Net: Less valued 117 55 60 17 26 18 25 13 18
20% 20% 20% 26% 26% 19% 24% 15% 13%
ef ef
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q5. To what extent do you feel more or less valued by society since the coronavirus outbreak?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Much more valued

A little more valued

Neither more nor less valued

A little less valued

A lot less valued

Net: More valued

Net: Less valued

Region SEG
Yorkshire
North North & the West East Of South South East Northern Net: Net:
Total Scotland East West Humber Midlands Wales England London East West Midlands Ireland AB C1 Cc2 DE ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f o] h i j k * a b c d e f
585 57 32 77 54 71 51 31 42 55 38 56 21 124 136 69 256 260 325
585 50 24 65 47 50 29 55 77 79 50 41 17 161 164 118 142 325 260
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
45 4 1 3 4 4 2 * 9 7 2 8 2 17 17 5 7 33 12
8% 8% 5% 4% 8% 8% % 1% 11% 9% 4% 19% 14% 10% 10% 4% 5% 10% 5%
cgj f f df
75 10 3 12 3 5 1 5 23 7 1 3 1 29 28 9 9 57 18
13% 20% 14% 19% 6% 11% 5% 10% 29% 9% 1% % 5% 18% 17% 7% 7% 17% 7%
dfj j dfj defgijk cdf df cdf
349 28 15 40 30 31 21 30 30 51 41 19 12 85 80 79 105 165 184
60% 56% 64% 62% 64% 62% 70% 55% 39% 64% 82% 46% 68% 53% 49% 67% 74% 51% 71%
h h h h hk h aceghk be abe abe
68 3 2 7 8 5 3 4 9 10 6 7 2 14 27 13 13 41 27
12% 7% 11% 10% 17% 11% 9% 8% 12% 13% 12% 17% 13% 8% 17% 11% 9% 13% 10%
ad
49 5 2 3 3 4 2 15 6 4 - 5 - 17 12 12 8 29 20
8% 10% 7% 5% 5% 9% 8% 27% 8% 4% - 12% - 11% % 10% 5% 9% 8%
j abcdefhij j
120 14 5 15 7 9 4 6 31 14 3 11 3 46 44 13 16 90 30
20% 27% 19% 23% 14% 18% 12% 10% 41% 18% 5% 26% 19% 28% 27% 11% 12% 28% 11%
j j cdefgij j cdf cdf cdf
117 8 4 10 10 10 5 19 16 14 6 12 2 30 40 25 21 70 46
20% 17% 17% 15% 22% 20% 17% 35% 20% 18% 12% 29% 13% 19% 24% 22% 15% 22% 18%
cj d d
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q5. To what extent do you feel more or less valued by society since the coronavirus outbreak?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Much more valued

A little more valued

Neither more nor less valued

A little less valued

Alot less valued

Net: More valued

Net: Less valued

Type of long term condition or disability
Mental Physical
Total condition condition Disability Other

a b c d

585 288 293 138 32

585 257 315 126 34
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

45 33 11 5 2
8% 13% 3% 4% 7%

bc

75 34 46 13 4
13% 13% 14% 10% 11%

349 141 189 89 19
60% 55% 60% 70% 56%

ab

68 25 44 10 5
12% 10% 14% 8% 14%

49 24 26 9 4
8% 9% 8% 7% 12%

120 68 56 18 6
20% 26% 18% 15% 18%

bc

117 49 70 19 9

20% 19% 22% 15% 26%
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q6. If you receive social care or support from Personal Assistants (PA), what are you most worried about?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 | 25-34 3544 ] 45-54 55-64 65+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f
Unweighted Total 585 269 312 98 115 95 66 119 92
Total 585 284 297 67 101 93 103 87 134
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Losing support due to staff shortages 16 7 8 6 1 7 - * 1
3% 3% 3% 9% 1% 8% - * 1%
bdef bdef
Risk of catching the virus from my carer 39 18 21 4 11 14 4 3 2
7% 6% 7% 6% 11% 15% 4% 4% 2%
ef adef
The Council reducing my care package 48 30 17 6 20 9 7 1 5
8% 11% 6% 9% 20% 10% % 1% 4%
b e acdef e e
Financial security of my PA provision 29 7 22 9 2 9 6 3 -
5% 2% 7% 13% 2% 10% 5% 3% -
a bef bef f
Withdrawal of my rights due to the Emergency Corona Bill 38 30 8 12 17 7 2 - -
6% 10% 3% 18% 17% % 2% - -
b cdef cdef ef
None of the above 35 17 17 6 9 3 4 10 4
6% 6% 6% 8% 9% 3% 4% 12% 3%
cf
| do not receive social care or support from Personal Assistants 381 175 204 25 40 44 80 70 122
65% 62% 69% 37% 40% 47% 7% 80% 91%
abc abc abcde
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q6. If you receive social care or support from Personal Assistants (PA), what are you most worried about?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Losing support due to staff shortages

Risk of catching the virus from my carer

The Council reducing my care package

Financial security of my PA provision

Withdrawal of my rights due to the Emergency Corona
Bill

None of the above

| do not receive social care or support from Personal
Assistants

Region SEG
Yorkshire

North North & the West East Of South South East Northern Net: Net:

Total Scotland East West Humber Midlands Wales England London East West Midlands Ireland AB C1 Cc2 DE ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f o] h i j k * a b c d e f

585 57 32 77 54 71 51 31 42 55 38 56 21 124 136 69 256 260 325

585 50 24 65 47 50 29 55 77 79 50 41 17 161 164 118 142 325 260
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

16 3 - 2 * * 2 1 5 * 2 1 - 10 2 2 2 12 4
3% 5% - 3% * * 8% 3% 6% * 3% 3% - 6% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2%

dei bdf

39 8 1 1 1 6 1 2 12 2 - 4 2 9 15 11 4 24 15

% 16% 5% 2% 2% 12% 5% 3% 15% 2% - 9% 11% 5% 9% 9% 3% 7% 6%
cdij cdij cdij d d d

48 3 - 2 2 3 1 3 14 10 3 5 2 24 11 5 7 35 13

8% 5% - 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 19% 12% % 12% 10% 15% 7% 5% 5% 11% 5%
abcdef b b bedf df

29 4 * - - 1 1 5 1 7 1 8 1 11 6 11 * 17 11
5% 9% * - - 1% 3% 10% 2% 9% 2% 18% 5% 7% 4% 9% * 5% 4%

cde cde cde bedefhj d d d d d

38 2 1 * 1 8 * 4 14 1 2 3 1 17 9 12 1 26 12
6% 4% 4% * 3% 16% * 7% 18% 1% 5% 7% 8% 10% 5% 10% * 8% 5%

acdfi c acdfi c df d d d d

35 - 4 4 2 2 3 2 2 4 9 3 1 4 14 5 11 18 17
6% - 18% 6% 4% 4% 9% 3% 2% 5% 18% 8% 5% 2% 9% 5% 8% 6% 6%

adehi a adehi a a a

381 30 17 55 40 31 21 38 30 56 33 18 11 86 106 71 117 193 188
65% 61% 73% 85% 86% 62% 71% 69% 38% 71% 66% 43% 61% 54% 65% 60% 82% 59% 2%

h hk aeghjk aehjk hk hk hk hk hk abcef ae
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q6. If you receive social care or support from Personal Assistants (PA), what are you most worried about?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Losing support due to staff shortages

Risk of catching the virus from my carer

The Council reducing my care package

Financial security of my PA provision

Withdrawal of my rights due to the Emergency Corona Bill

None of the above

| do not receive social care or support from Personal Assistants

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 17th - 20th April 2020

Type of long term condition or disability
Mental Physical
Total condition condition Disability Other
a b c d
585 288 293 138 32
585 257 315 126 34
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
16 10 6 3 1
3% 4% 2% 2% 3%
39 21 18 5 *
7% 8% 6% 4% *
48 22 26 9 1
8% 9% 8% 7% 2%
29 8 7 12 7
5% 3% 2% 10% 19%
ab ab
38 24 16 8 -
6% 9% 5% 6% -
b
35 19 18 9 2
6% 7% 6% 7% 6%
381 152 224 80 24
65% 59% 71% 64% 70%
a
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020
Q6. If you receive social care or support from Personal Assistants (PA), what are you most worried about?

BASE: Those who receive social care or support from PAs

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 | 25-34 3544 ] 45-54 55-64 65+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c *d *e *f
Unweighted Total 212 111 99 57 64 40 19 21 11
Total 204 109 93 42 60 49 23 17 12
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Losing support due to staff shortages 16 7 8 6 1 7 - * 1
8% 7% 9% 14% 2% 15% - 2% 11%
b b
Risk of catching the virus from my carer 39 18 21 4 11 14 4 3 2
19% 16% 23% 9% 18% 29% 18% 19% 20%
a
The Council reducing my care package 48 30 17 6 20 9 7 1 5
23% 28% 19% 14% 33% 18% 32% 3% 41%
a
Financial security of my PA provision 29 7 22 9 2 9 6 3 -
14% 6% 23% 21% 4% 19% 24% 16% -
a b b
Withdrawal of my rights due to the Emergency Corona Bill 38 30 8 12 17 7 2 - -
19% 27% 9% 29% 28% 14% 10% - -
b
None of the above 35 17 17 6 9 3 4 10 4
17% 16% 18% 13% 15% 5% 17% 59% 29%
| do not receive social care or support from Personal Assistants - - - - - - - - -

Savanta
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q6. If you receive social care or support from Personal Assistants (PA), what are you most worried about?

BASE: Those who receive social care or support from PAs

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Losing support due to staff shortages

Risk of catching the virus from my carer

The Council reducing my care package

Financial security of my PA provision

Withdrawal of my rights due to the Emergency Corona
Bill

None of the above

| do not receive social care or support from Personal
Assistants

Region SEG
Yorkshire

North North & the West East Of South South East Northern Net: Net:

Total Scotland East West Humber Midlands Wales England London East West Midlands Ireland AB C1 Cc2 DE ABC1 C2DE

*a *b *C *d e *f *g *h *i *j *k * a b *C d e f

212 20 7 19 14 30 19 10 24 16 14 28 11 66 51 28 67 117 95

204 20 6 9 7 19 8 17 48 23 17 23 7 74 58 47 25 132 72
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

16 3 - 2 * * 2 1 5 * 2 1 - 10 2 2 2 12 4
8% 13% - 21% * 1% 28% 9% 10% 2% 9% 5% - 13% 4% 4% 9% 9% 6%

39 8 1 1 1 6 1 2 12 2 - 4 2 9 15 11 4 24 15
19% 40% 19% 13% 12% 30% 17% 11% 24% 7% - 15% 29% 12% 26% 23% 15% 18% 21%

48 3 - 2 2 3 1 3 14 10 3 5 2 24 11 5 7 35 13
23% 14% - 23% 36% 13% 12% 17% 30% 42% 20% 21% 25% 32% 19% 12% 28% 27% 17%

f

29 4 * - - 1 1 5 1 7 1 8 1 11 6 11 * 17 11
14% 22% * - - 3% 9% 31% 3% 30% 6% 32% 12% 15% 11% 23% 1% 13% 16%

d d d d

38 2 1 * 1 8 * 4 14 1 2 3 1 17 9 12 1 26 12
19% 11% 15% * 21% 42% 1% 24% 29% 3% 13% 13% 20% 22% 15% 25% 2% 19% 17%

d d d d

35 - 4 4 2 2 3 2 2 4 9 3 1 4 14 5 11 18 17
17% - 66% 43% 30% 11% 32% 9% 4% 16% 52% 14% 13% 5% 25% 12% 45% 14% 23%

a abef a
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q6. If you receive social care or support from Personal Assistants (PA), what are you most worried about?

BASE: Those who receive social care or support from PAs

Type of long term condition or disability
Mental Physical
Total condition condition Disability Other

Significance Level: 95% a b c *d

Unweighted Total 212 122 85 53 10

Total 204 105 91 46 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Losing support due to staff shortages 16 10 6 3 1
8% 10% 6% 6% 9%

Risk of catching the virus from my carer 39 21 18 5 *

19% 20% 20% 10% *

The Council reducing my care package 48 22 26 9 1
23% 21% 29% 19% 6%

Financial security of my PA provision 29 8 7 12 7
14% 8% 8% 27% 64%

ab

Withdrawal of my rights due to the Emergency Corona Bill 38 24 16 8 -

19% 23% 17% 17% -

None of the above 35 19 18 9 2
17% 18% 20% 20% 21%

| do not receive social care or support from Personal Assistants - - - - -
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Q7. To what extent are you concerned that if you became ill with coronavirus and required hospital treatment you would not be able to get it?

BASE: All respondents

Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very concerned

Slightly concerned

Not very concerned

Not at all concerned

Don't know

Net: Concerned

Net: Not concerned

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 | 2534 | 3544 ] 4554 55-64 65+
a b a b c d e f
585 269 312 98 115 95 66 119 92
585 284 297 67 101 93 103 87 134
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
155 71 82 9 18 27 19 31 51
27% 25% 28% 13% 18% 29% 19% 36% 38%
a abd abd
211 94 116 24 46 36 34 27 44
36% 33% 39% 35% 46% 39% 33% 31% 33%
e
129 65 64 17 22 20 31 22 17
22% 23% 21% 25% 22% 21% 30% 25% 13%
f f f
63 37 26 10 7 6 14 6 20
11% 13% 9% 15% 7% 6% 13% 7% 15%
c
27 16 10 8 7 4 5 1 3
5% 6% 3% 12% 7% 5% 4% 1% 2%
ef e
366 165 198 32 65 63 54 58 95
63% 58% 66% 48% 64% 68% 52% 67% 70%
a a ad a ad
192 102 89 28 29 25 45 28 37
33% 36% 30% 41% 29% 27% 43% 32% 27%
c bcf

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 17th - 20th April 2020

Savanta




Q7. To what extent are you concerned that if you became ill with coronavirus and required hospital treatment you would not be able to get it?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very concerned

Slightly concerned

Not very concerned

Not at all concerned

Don't know

Net: Concerned

Net: Not concerned

Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Region SEG
Yorkshire

North North & the West East Of South South East Northern Net: Net:

Total Scotland East West Humber Midlands Wales England London East West Midlands Ireland AB C1 Cc2 DE ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f o] h i j k * a b c d e f

585 57 32 77 54 71 51 31 42 55 38 56 21 124 136 69 256 260 325

585 50 24 65 47 50 29 55 77 79 50 41 17 161 164 118 142 325 260
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

155 16 7 9 9 18 8 17 15 28 12 10 7 48 25 32 51 72 83
27% 32% 28% 13% 20% 37% 28% 30% 19% 35% 24% 24% 38% 30% 15% 27% 36% 22% 32%

c cdh c c c b b be be

211 13 11 30 21 17 9 17 31 25 16 16 6 62 68 36 46 129 82
36% 27% 46% 46% 45% 33% 30% 30% 41% 32% 32% 38% 35% 38% 41% 30% 32% 40% 31%

a a f f

129 15 3 11 7 9 9 16 18 12 11 14 4 33 45 29 22 7 51

22% 30% 12% 17% 15% 19% 30% 29% 23% 16% 23% 33% 23% 20% 27% 25% 16% 24% 20%
bedi d d

63 5 2 14 4 3 1 5 10 8 10 1 - 13 17 16 17 30 33

11% 11% 7% 22% 9% 5% 2% 9% 13% 10% 20% 3% - 8% 10% 13% 12% 9% 13%
defk fk efk

27 * 2 1 5 3 3 1 4 6 * 1 1 5 10 5 6 15 12

5% 1% 7% 1% 11% 6% 11% 2% 5% 8% 1% 2% 5% 3% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5%
ac ac

366 29 17 38 31 35 17 33 46 53 28 26 13 110 92 68 97 202 164

63% 59% 74% 59% 65% 70% 58% 60% 59% 67% 56% 62% 73% 68% 56% 57% 68% 62% 63%
b b

192 20 4 26 11 12 9 21 28 20 22 15 4 46 62 45 39 108 84

33% 41% 19% 40% 24% 24% 32% 38% 36% 25% 43% 36% 23% 29% 38% 38% 28% 33% 32%
be be be d
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Q7. To what extent are you concerned that if you became ill with coronavirus and required hospital treatment you would not be able to get it?

BASE: All respondents

Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very concerned

Slightly concerned

Not very concerned

Not at all concerned

Don't know

Net: Concerned

Net: Not concerned

Type of long term condition or disability
Mental Physical
Total condition condition Disability Other
a b c d
585 288 293 138 32
585 257 315 126 34
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
155 67 86 43 10
27% 26% 27% 34% 28%
211 91 117 38 8
36% 36% 37% 30% 23%
129 53 66 29 14
22% 21% 21% 23% 40%
abc
63 33 31 12 *
11% 13% 10% 9% 1%
d
27 13 16 4 3
5% 5% 5% 3% 7%
366 159 203 81 18
63% 62% 64% 65% 52%
192 86 97 41 14
33% 33% 31% 32% 41%
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q8. Summary: Which of these would you most like to see from the Government to support disabled people through the coronavirus outbreak?
BASE: All respondents

Attributes
Help disabled
people to
register for
extra support Coordinate
who don't with
qualify as supermarkets
clinically to make sure
extremely there are More
vulnerable but enough personal Better mental | More practical
find it difficult | priority online Emergency protective Guarantee of | health support support for
to get food delivery slots | food packages equipment extra financial for disabled disabled
and essentials for disabled for disabled (PPE) for support if people who people who Something
now customers people carers required are isolated are isolated else
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h
Unweighted Total 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585
Total 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Rank 1 56 112 68 124 58 65 60 10
10% 19% 12% 21% 10% 11% 10% 2%
h acefgh h acefgh h h h
Rank 2 106 72 72 79 52 62 70 14
18% 12% 12% 13% 9% 11% 12% 2%
bcdefgh h h eh h h h
Rank 3 89 69 85 48 56 70 91 11
15% 12% 15% 8% 10% 12% 16% 2%
deh dh deh h h dh deh
Net: Ranked 1, 2 or 3 251 252 225 251 166 197 221 35
43% 43% 38% 43% 28% 34% 38% 6%
efh efh eh efh h eh eh
Not ranked 334 333 360 334 419 388 364 550
57% 57% 62% 57% 2% 66% 62% 94%
abcdfg abd abcdefg
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q8 1. Help disabled people to register for extra support who don't qualify as clinically extremely vulnerable but find it difficult to get food and essentials now: Which of
these would you most like to see from the Government to support disabled people through the coronavirus outbreak?

BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 1824 | 2534 | 3544 ] 45-54 55-64 65+

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f

Unweighted Total 585 269 312 98 115 95 66 119 92

Total 585 284 297 67 101 93 103 87 134
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Rank 1 56 26 28 5 10 8 9 11 12
10% 9% 9% 8% 9% 8% 9% 13% 9%

Rank 2 106 44 62 13 12 23 27 9 23
18% 16% 21% 19% 12% 24% 26% 10% 18%

be be

Rank 3 89 38 52 4 16 23 12 14 20
15% 13% 17% 5% 16% 25% 12% 17% 15%

a ad a a

Net: Ranked 1, 2 or 3 251 108 142 22 38 54 48 34 56
43% 38% 48% 32% 38% 58% 47% 39% 42%

a abef

Not ranked 334 176 155 46 63 39 55 53 78
57% 62% 52% 68% 62% 42% 53% 61% 58%

b c c c c
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q8 1. Help disabled people to register for extra support who don't qualify as clinically extremely vulnerable but find it difficult to get food and essentials now: Which of

these would you most like to see from the Government to support disabled people through the coronavirus outbreak?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Rank 1

Rank 2

Rank 3

Net: Ranked 1, 2 or 3

Not ranked

Region SEG
Yorkshire

North North & the West East Of South South East Northern Net: Net:

Total Scotland East West Humber Midlands Wales England London East West Midlands Ireland AB C1 c2 DE ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f o] h i j k * a b c d e f

585 57 32 77 54 71 51 31 42 55 38 56 21 124 136 69 256 260 325

585 50 24 65 47 50 29 55 7 79 50 41 17 161 164 118 142 325 260
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

56 5 3 7 7 6 2 2 3 9 4 4 2 13 9 13 21 22 34
10% 9% 11% 11% 15% 12% 8% 4% 4% 11% 9% 11% 12% 8% 6% 11% 14% 7% 13%

be be

106 13 5 11 2 6 3 20 9 16 9 11 3 42 19 28 17 61 45
18% 25% 23% 17% 4% 11% 9% 36% 11% 20% 18% 28% 15% 26% 11% 24% 12% 19% 17%

def d d cdefh d d def bdf bd d

89 2 3 16 6 10 6 4 16 10 10 5 1 11 43 16 19 55 35

15% 4% 13% 24% 12% 19% 21% 8% 21% 12% 21% 13% 5% 7% 26% 14% 13% 17% 13%
a a a a a acdef a

251 19 11 34 15 21 11 26 28 34 24 21 6 66 71 58 56 137 114

43% 39% 46% 52% 32% 43% 38% 48% 37% 43% 48% 52% 32% 41% 43% 49% 40% 42% 44%
d d

334 31 13 31 32 29 18 29 49 45 26 20 12 95 93 60 86 188 146

57% 61% 54% 48% 68% 57% 62% 52% 63% 57% 52% 48% 68% 59% 57% 51% 60% 58% 56%
ck
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q8 1. Help disabled people to register for extra support who don't qualify as clinically extremely vulnerable but find it difficult to get food and essentials now: Which of

these would you most like to see from the Government to support disabled people through the coronavirus outbreak?
BASE: All respondents

Type of long term condition or disability
Mental Physical
Total condition condition Disability Other

Significance Level: 95% a b c d

Unweighted Total 585 288 293 138 32

Total 585 257 315 126 34
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Rank 1 56 23 32 15 6
10% 9% 10% 12% 16%

Rank 2 106 39 61 24 7
18% 15% 19% 19% 21%

Rank 3 89 39 54 21 6
15% 15% 17% 16% 17%

Net: Ranked 1, 2 or 3 251 102 147 60 19
43% 40% 47% 47% 54%

Not ranked 334 156 168 66 16
57% 60% 53% 53% 46%
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q8 2. Coordinate with supermarkets to make sure there are enough priority online delivery slots for disabled customers: Which of these would you most like to see
from the Government to support disabled people through the coronavirus outbreak?

BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 [ 45-54 55-64 65+

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f

Unweighted Total 585 269 312 98 115 95 66 119 92

Total 585 284 297 67 101 93 103 87 134
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Rank 1 112 62 49 9 12 20 16 18 36
19% 22% 17% 13% 12% 22% 16% 20% 27%

ab

Rank 2 72 31 39 10 13 8 11 12 18
12% 11% 13% 15% 13% 8% 11% 14% 14%

Rank 3 69 36 32 6 7 13 19 6 17
12% 13% 11% 9% % 14% 19% 7% 12%

be

Net: Ranked 1, 2 or 3 252 130 121 25 32 41 47 36 71
43% 46% 41% 37% 32% 44% 46% 42% 53%

ab

Not ranked 333 154 177 43 69 52 56 51 63
57% 54% 59% 63% 68% 56% 54% 58% 47%

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 17th - 20th April 2020

Savanta




Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q8 2. Coordinate with supermarkets to make sure there are enough priority online delivery slots for disabled customers: Which of these would you most like to see
from the Government to support disabled people through the coronavirus outbreak?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Rank 1

Rank 2

Rank 3

Net: Ranked 1, 2 or 3

Not ranked

Region SEG
Yorkshire

North North & the West East Of South South East Northern Net: Net:

Total Scotland East West Humber Midlands Wales England London East West Midlands Ireland AB C1 Cc2 DE ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f o] h i j k * a b c d e f

585 57 32 77 54 71 51 31 42 55 38 56 21 124 136 69 256 260 325

585 50 24 65 47 50 29 55 77 79 50 41 17 161 164 118 142 325 260
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

112 16 2 12 4 7 6 10 17 16 6 13 2 31 24 34 23 55 57
19% 32% 10% 19% 9% 15% 20% 18% 23% 20% 12% 30% 12% 19% 14% 29% 16% 17% 22%

bdej bdej bde

72 4 3 7 6 11 1 8 8 12 9 2 2 22 17 10 22 39 32

12% 8% 11% 10% 14% 22% 3% 14% 10% 15% 18% 4% 13% 14% 10% 9% 15% 12% 12%
afk f fk

69 5 2 6 2 9 6 * 5 10 7 15 2 20 10 19 19 31 38
12% 9% 9% 9% 5% 18% 22% 1% 6% 12% 14% 36% 9% 13% 6% 16% 14% 9% 15%

dg cdgh abcdeghij b b b

252 25 7 25 13 27 13 18 30 37 22 29 6 74 51 63 64 125 128
43% 50% 30% 38% 28% 54% 45% 33% 39% 47% 44% 71% 34% 46% 31% 54% 45% 38% 49%

d bd d abcdefghij b be b be

333 25 17 40 34 23 16 37 47 42 28 12 11 87 113 55 78 200 133
57% 50% 70% 62% 72% 46% 55% 67% 61% 53% 56% 29% 66% 54% 69% 46% 55% 62% 51%

k ek k aeik k k k k k k acdf cf
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q8 2. Coordinate with supermarkets to make sure there are enough priority online delivery slots for disabled customers: Which of these would you most like to see
from the Government to support disabled people through the coronavirus outbreak?

BASE: All respondents

Type of long term condition or disability
Mental Physical
Total condition condition Disability Other

Significance Level: 95% a b c d

Unweighted Total 585 288 293 138 32

Total 585 257 315 126 34
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Rank 1 112 43 62 11 8
19% 17% 20% 9% 24%

c c c

Rank 2 72 31 36 21 3
12% 12% 12% 16% 8%

Rank 3 69 29 34 27 2
12% 11% 11% 21% 5%

abd

Net: Ranked 1, 2 or 3 252 103 132 59 13
43% 40% 42% 47% 37%

Not ranked 333 154 183 67 22
57% 60% 58% 53% 63%
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q8 _3. Emergency food packages for disabled people: Which of these would you most like to see from the Government to support disabled people through the

coronavirus outbreak?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 [ 45-54 55-64 65+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f
Unweighted Total 585 269 312 98 115 95 66 119 92
Total 585 284 297 67 101 93 103 87 134
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Rank 1 68 38 29 13 15 8 3 13 15
12% 14% 10% 19% 15% 9% 3% 15% 11%
d d d
Rank 2 72 41 29 8 11 10 16 7 21
12% 14% 10% 11% 11% 11% 15% 8% 16%
Rank 3 85 45 40 11 13 14 11 15 20
15% 16% 13% 17% 13% 15% 11% 17% 15%
Net: Ranked 1, 2 or 3 225 124 98 31 39 32 30 36 56
38% 44% 33% 47% 39% 35% 29% 41% 42%
b d
Not ranked 360 159 199 36 61 61 73 51 78
62% 56% 67% 53% 61% 65% 71% 59% 58%
a a
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q8 _3. Emergency food packages for disabled people: Which of these would you most like to see from the Government to support disabled people through the

coronavirus outbreak?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Rank 1

Rank 2

Rank 3

Net: Ranked 1, 2 or 3

Not ranked

Region SEG
Yorkshire

North North & the West East Of South South East Northern Net: Net:

Total Scotland East West Humber Midlands Wales England London East West Midlands Ireland AB C1 c2 DE ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f o] h i j k * a b c d e f

585 57 32 77 54 71 51 31 42 55 38 56 21 124 136 69 256 260 325

585 50 24 65 47 50 29 55 7 79 50 41 17 161 164 118 142 325 260
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

68 5 5 7 7 1 2 4 19 3 8 4 2 8 23 19 19 31 37
12% 11% 23% 11% 14% 1% 6% 7% 25% 4% 16% 11% 12% 5% 14% 16% 13% 9% 14%

e efi e e cefi ei e a a a a

72 8 4 10 5 7 3 5 7 15 4 3 2 23 19 8 23 41 31
12% 16% 17% 15% 11% 13% 11% 9% 9% 19% % 6% 11% 14% 11% 6% 16% 13% 12%

k c

85 11 3 5 8 3 6 6 17 9 7 3 8 25 22 17 21 47 38

15% 23% 12% % 17% 5% 21% 11% 22% 11% 13% 8% 49% 16% 13% 15% 15% 14% 15%
cek e ce ce

225 25 12 21 20 10 11 15 43 27 19 10 12 56 63 44 63 119 106

38% 50% 52% 33% 42% 20% 37% 27% 56% 34% 37% 25% 1% 35% 38% 37% 44% 36% 41%
cegk egk e e cegik

360 25 11 44 27 40 18 40 34 52 32 31 5 105 101 74 79 206 154

62% 50% 48% 67% 58% 80% 63% 73% 44% 66% 63% 75% 29% 65% 62% 63% 56% 64% 59%
ah abdfh abh h abh
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q8 _3. Emergency food packages for disabled people: Which of these would you most like to see from the Government to support disabled people through the

coronavirus outbreak?
BASE: All respondents

Type of long term condition or disability
Mental Physical
Total condition condition Disability Other

Significance Level: 95% a b c d

Unweighted Total 585 288 293 138 32

Total 585 257 315 126 34
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Rank 1 68 34 33 22 3
12% 13% 10% 17% 9%

Rank 2 72 33 36 15 1
12% 13% 11% 12% 3%

Rank 3 85 40 46 16 4
15% 16% 15% 12% 12%

Net: Ranked 1, 2 or 3 225 107 115 52 8
38% 41% 36% 41% 24%

Not ranked 360 151 200 74 26
62% 59% 64% 59% 76%
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q8 4. More personal protective equipment (PPE) for carers: Which of these would you most like to see from the Government to support disabled people through the

coronavirus outbreak?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 [ 45-54 55-64 65+

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f

Unweighted Total 585 269 312 98 115 95 66 119 92

Total 585 284 297 67 101 93 103 87 134
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Rank 1 124 57 65 10 18 10 34 13 39
21% 20% 22% 14% 18% 11% 33% 14% 29%

abce ace

Rank 2 79 42 36 5 10 18 6 19 21
13% 15% 12% 8% 10% 19% 6% 21% 16%

abd abd

Rank 3 48 22 25 8 8 13 11 3 5

8% 8% 9% 12% 8% 14% 11% 3% 4%
ef ef e

Net: Ranked 1, 2 or 3 251 121 127 23 36 41 51 34 65
43% 43% 43% 34% 35% 44% 50% 39% 49%

a a

Not ranked 334 162 170 44 65 52 51 53 69
57% 57% 57% 66% 65% 56% 50% 61% 51%

df
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q8 4. More personal protective equipment (PPE) for carers: Which of these would you most like to see from the Government to support disabled people through the

coronavirus outbreak?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Rank 1

Rank 2

Rank 3

Net: Ranked 1, 2 or 3

Not ranked

Region SEG
Yorkshire

North North & the West East Of South South East Northern Net: Net:

Total Scotland East West Humber Midlands Wales England London East West Midlands Ireland AB C1 c2 DE ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f o] h i j k * a b c d e f

585 57 32 77 54 71 51 31 42 55 38 56 21 124 136 69 256 260 325

585 50 24 65 47 50 29 55 7 79 50 41 17 161 164 118 142 325 260
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

124 8 6 15 3 10 9 15 14 21 11 7 5 29 46 12 36 75 48
21% 15% 24% 23% 7% 19% 30% 27% 18% 27% 22% 17% 31% 18% 28% 10% 25% 23% 19%

d d d d d d cf cf c

79 12 2 10 7 3 6 2 8 17 6 5 2 14 29 12 24 43 36

13% 24% 7% 15% 15% 6% 21% 3% 11% 21% 11% 12% 13% 9% 18% 10% 17% 13% 14%
beg eg eg a a

48 7 4 2 2 4 3 9 6 2 3 4 2 15 11 11 10 27 22

8% 14% 18% 2% 5% 7% 9% 15% 8% 3% % 10% 13% 10% 7% 9% 7% 8% 8%
ci ci ci

251 26 12 26 13 16 17 25 29 40 20 16 10 58 86 35 70 145 106

43% 53% 49% 40% 28% 32% 60% 46% 37% 51% 40% 39% 56% 36% 53% 30% 49% 45% 41%
de d cdehk de acf acf c

334 24 12 39 34 34 12 30 48 39 30 25 8 102 78 83 72 180 154
57% 47% 51% 60% 72% 68% 40% 54% 63% 49% 60% 61% 44% 64% 47% 70% 51% 55% 59%

f abfi afi f f bd bde bd
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q8 4. More personal protective equipment (PPE) for carers: Which of these would you most like to see from the Government to support disabled people through the

coronavirus outbreak?
BASE: All respondents

Type of long term condition or disability
Mental Physical
Total condition condition Disability Other

Significance Level: 95% a b c d

Unweighted Total 585 288 293 138 32

Total 585 257 315 126 34
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Rank 1 124 47 64 23 7
21% 18% 20% 19% 20%

Rank 2 79 37 45 22 7
13% 14% 14% 18% 20%

Rank 3 48 20 28 7 8
8% 8% 9% 6% 23%

abc

Net: Ranked 1, 2 or 3 251 104 137 53 22
43% 41% 44% 42% 63%

abc

Not ranked 334 153 178 73 13
57% 59% 56% 58% 37%

d d d
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q8 5. Guarantee of extra financial support if required: Which of these would you most like to see from the Government to support disabled people through the

coronavirus outbreak?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 [ 45-54 55-64 65+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f
Unweighted Total 585 269 312 98 115 95 66 119 92
Total 585 284 297 67 101 93 103 87 134
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Rank 1 58 29 29 9 12 11 5 7 13
10% 10% 10% 14% 12% 12% 5% 8% 10%
Rank 2 52 22 30 3 15 14 8 4 7
9% 8% 10% 4% 15% 16% 8% 5% 6%
aef aef
Rank 3 56 36 19 10 10 3 9 10 13
10% 13% 6% 15% 10% 4% 9% 12% 10%
b c c
Net: Ranked 1, 2 or 3 166 87 78 22 36 29 23 22 34
28% 31% 26% 32% 36% 31% 23% 25% 25%
Not ranked 419 197 219 46 65 64 80 65 100
2% 69% 74% 68% 64% 69% 77% 75% 75%
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q8 5. Guarantee of extra financial support if required: Which of these would you most like to see from the Government to support disabled people through the

coronavirus outbreak?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Rank 1

Rank 2

Rank 3

Net: Ranked 1, 2 or 3

Not ranked

Region SEG
Yorkshire

North North & the West East Of South South East Northern Net: Net:

Total Scotland East West Humber Midlands Wales England London East West Midlands Ireland AB C1 c2 DE ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f o] h i j k * a b c d e f

585 57 32 77 54 71 51 31 42 55 38 56 21 124 136 69 256 260 325

585 50 24 65 47 50 29 55 7 79 50 41 17 161 164 118 142 325 260
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

58 5 1 7 9 9 2 4 5 10 5 1 1 20 14 11 12 35 23
10% 10% 5% 11% 18% 19% 6% 7% 6% 12% 9% 2% 7% 13% 9% 10% 8% 11% 9%

k k

52 2 1 7 5 4 4 5 16 1 2 5 1 11 15 11 15 26 26

9% 3% 3% 11% 11% 9% 12% 9% 20% 1% 3% 12% 6% 7% 9% 9% 11% 8% 10%
i i i abij i

56 4 2 7 6 5 2 3 11 9 4 2 1 16 12 13 15 28 28
10% 9% 7% 11% 12% 9% 5% 5% 15% 12% 8% 6% 6% 10% 7% 11% 11% 9% 11%

166 11 4 21 20 18 7 11 32 20 10 8 3 47 42 35 42 89 77
28% 23% 15% 33% 42% 37% 24% 20% 41% 25% 21% 21% 20% 29% 26% 30% 30% 27% 30%

abgjk b bk

419 39 20 44 27 32 22 44 46 59 40 33 14 114 122 83 100 236 183

2% 7% 85% 67% 58% 63% 76% 80% 59% 75% 79% 79% 80% 71% 74% 70% 70% 73% 70%
d deh d d dh
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q8 5. Guarantee of extra financial support if required: Which of these would you most like to see from the Government to support disabled people through the

coronavirus outbreak?
BASE: All respondents

Type of long term condition or disability
Mental Physical
Total condition condition Disability Other

Significance Level: 95% a b c d

Unweighted Total 585 288 293 138 32

Total 585 257 315 126 34
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Rank 1 58 25 31 21 *
10% 10% 10% 16% 1%

abd

Rank 2 52 25 35 10 *
9% 10% 11% 8% 1%

Rank 3 56 26 25 11 1
10% 10% 8% 8% 3%

Net: Ranked 1, 2 or 3 166 76 90 41 2
28% 30% 29% 33% 4%

d d d

Not ranked 419 181 225 85 33
2% 70% 71% 67% 96%

abc
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q8 6. Better mental health support for disabled people who are isolated: Which of these would you most like to see from the Government to support disabled people

through the coronavirus outbreak?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 [ 45-54 55-64 65+

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f

Unweighted Total 585 269 312 98 115 95 66 119 92

Total 585 284 297 67 101 93 103 87 134
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Rank 1 65 25 39 14 9 15 15 9 3
11% 9% 13% 21% 9% 16% 15% 10% 2%

bef f f f f

Rank 2 62 30 32 10 12 3 13 7 17
11% 10% 11% 15% 12% 3% 13% 8% 13%

c c c c

Rank 3 70 32 38 11 6 13 14 14 12
12% 11% 13% 17% 6% 14% 13% 16% 9%

b b b

Net: Ranked 1, 2 or 3 197 87 109 36 27 31 42 30 32

34% 31% 37% 53% 27% 33% 41% 34% 24%
bcef f

Not ranked 388 196 189 32 73 62 61 57 102
66% 69% 63% 47% 73% 67% 59% 66% 76%

a a a ad
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q8 6. Better mental health support for disabled people who are isolated: Which of these would you most like to see from the Government to support disabled people
through the coronavirus outbreak?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Rank 1

Rank 2

Rank 3

Net: Ranked 1, 2 or 3

Not ranked

Region SEG
Yorkshire

North North & the West East Of South South East Northern Net: Net:

Total Scotland East West Humber Midlands Wales England London East West Midlands Ireland AB C1 c2 DE ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f o] h i j k * a b c d e f

585 57 32 77 54 71 51 31 42 55 38 56 21 124 136 69 256 260 325

585 50 24 65 47 50 29 55 7 79 50 41 17 161 164 118 142 325 260
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

65 4 1 12 6 5 2 4 15 9 5 1 1 25 18 11 10 43 22
11% 8% 5% 18% 13% 10% 8% 7% 19% 11% 10% 3% 7% 15% 11% 9% 7% 13% 8%

k k df d

62 3 3 3 9 4 6 6 8 3 9 7 1 13 18 13 18 31 31

11% 6% 12% 5% 20% 8% 22% 12% 11% 3% 18% 17% 3% 8% 11% 11% 13% 10% 12%
aci acei ci ci

70 6 4 9 5 4 2 9 6 15 6 4 * 17 19 20 14 36 34

12% 12% 17% 14% 11% 8% 5% 16% 8% 19% 12% 10% 1% 11% 12% 17% 10% 11% 13%
f

197 13 8 24 21 13 10 19 29 26 20 12 2 55 56 44 43 110 87

34% 25% 34% 37% 44% 26% 35% 34% 37% 33% 40% 30% 11% 34% 34% 37% 30% 34% 33%
ae

388 37 16 41 26 37 19 36 48 53 30 29 15 106 109 74 100 215 173

66% 75% 66% 63% 56% 74% 65% 66% 63% 67% 60% 70% 89% 66% 66% 63% 70% 66% 67%
d d
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q8 6. Better mental health support for disabled people who are isolated: Which of these would you most like to see from the Government to support disabled people

through the coronavirus outbreak?
BASE: All respondents

Type of long term condition or disability
Mental Physical
Total condition condition Disability Other
Significance Level: 95% a b c d
Unweighted Total 585 288 293 138 32
Total 585 257 315 126 34
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Rank 1 65 47 29 16 *
11% 18% 9% 12% 1%
bd
Rank 2 62 37 28 14 1
11% 14% 9% 11% 3%
b
Rank 3 70 32 23 15 8
12% 13% 7% 12% 23%
b b
Net: Ranked 1, 2 or 3 197 117 81 45 9
34% 45% 26% 36% 27%
b b
Not ranked 388 141 234 81 25
66% 55% 74% 64% 73%
ac
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q8 7. More practical support for disabled people who are isolated: Which of these would you most like to see from the Government to support disabled people

through the coronavirus outbreak?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 [ 45-54 55-64 65+

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f

Unweighted Total 585 269 312 98 115 95 66 119 92

Total 585 284 297 67 101 93 103 87 134
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Rank 1 60 32 27 5 14 17 9 5 10
10% 11% 9% 8% 14% 18% 9% 6% 8%

aef

Rank 2 70 41 29 10 9 12 6 14 19
12% 14% 10% 14% 9% 13% 6% 16% 14%

Rank 3 91 40 50 5 15 10 13 11 38
16% 14% 17% 7% 15% 10% 12% 13% 28%

abcde

Net: Ranked 1, 2 or 3 221 113 106 20 38 38 28 30 67
38% 40% 36% 29% 37% 41% 27% 35% 50%

ade

Not ranked 364 171 192 48 63 55 75 57 67
62% 60% 64% 71% 63% 59% 73% 65% 50%

f f f

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 17th - 20th April 2020

Savanta




Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q8 7. More practical support for disabled people who are isolated: Which of these would you most like to see from the Government to support disabled people
through the coronavirus outbreak?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Rank 1

Rank 2

Rank 3

Net: Ranked 1, 2 or 3

Not ranked

Region SEG
Yorkshire

North North & the West East Of South South East Northern Net: Net:

Total Scotland East West Humber Midlands Wales England London East West Midlands Ireland AB C1 c2 DE ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f o] h i j k * a b c d e f

585 57 32 77 54 71 51 31 42 55 38 56 21 124 136 69 256 260 325

585 50 24 65 47 50 29 55 7 79 50 41 17 161 164 118 142 325 260
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

60 2 3 4 4 7 4 10 4 9 4 8 3 19 12 11 18 32 29
10% 4% 13% 6% 8% 14% 13% 18% 5% 11% 9% 19% 15% 12% 8% 9% 12% 10% 11%

a ach

70 5 5 13 1 6 5 2 11 11 3 2 5 9 19 25 16 28 41
12% 10% 22% 20% 2% 13% 17% 4% 14% 13% 6% 5% 27% 6% 12% 21% 11% 9% 16%

dgk dgk d dk d d ade ae

91 11 4 16 5 6 1 18 7 15 6 1 1 24 17 15 36 41 51
16% 23% 18% 24% 10% 12% 5% 33% 9% 19% 11% 3% 5% 15% 10% 13% 25% 13% 19%

fk fk dfhk defhjk fk abce be

221 18 13 33 9 20 10 30 22 34 13 11 8 52 49 51 70 101 121
38% 36% 54% 50% 20% 39% 34% 55% 29% 43% 26% 27% 48% 32% 30% 43% 49% 31% 46%

dhjk dhjk d dhjk d abe abe

364 32 11 32 38 30 19 25 55 45 37 30 9 109 116 67 73 224 139
62% 64% 46% 50% 80% 61% 66% 45% 71% 57% 74% 73% 52% 68% 70% 57% 51% 69% 54%

bcegi bcg bcg bcg df df df
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q8 7. More practical support for disabled people who are isolated: Which of these would you most like to see from the Government to support disabled people

through the coronavirus outbreak?
BASE: All respondents

Type of long term condition or disability
Mental Physical
Total condition condition Disability Other

Significance Level: 95% a b c d

Unweighted Total 585 288 293 138 32

Total 585 257 315 126 34
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Rank 1 60 21 33 17 8
10% 8% 10% 13% 23%

ab

Rank 2 70 29 32 13 7
12% 11% 10% 10% 21%

Rank 3 91 38 57 24 3
16% 15% 18% 19% 8%

Net: Ranked 1, 2 or 3 221 88 122 54 18
38% 34% 39% 43% 51%

Not ranked 364 169 193 72 17
62% 66% 61% 57% 49%
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q8 8. Something else: Which of these would you most like to see from the Government to support disabled people through the coronavirus outbreak?

BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 2534 | 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f
Unweighted Total 585 269 312 98 115 95 66 119 92
Total 585 284 297 67 101 93 103 87 134
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Rank 1 10 6 5 1 2 3 3 - -
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% - -
e e
Rank 2 14 10 4 - 5 4 1 3 -
2% 3% 1% - 5% 4% 1% 4% -
af af
Rank 3 11 8 3 1 8 2 * - -
2% 3% 1% 1% 8% 2% * - -
acdef
Net: Ranked 1, 2 or 3 35 23 12 2 16 9 5 3 -
6% 8% 4% 3% 16% 10% 5% 4% -
b adef af f
Not ranked 550 260 286 66 85 84 98 84 134
94% 92% 96% 97% 84% 90% 95% 96% 100%
a bc b b bed
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q8 8. Something else: Which of these would you most like to see from the Government to support disabled people through the coronavirus outbreak?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Rank 1

Rank 2

Rank 3

Net: Ranked 1, 2 or 3

Not ranked

Region SEG
Yorkshire
North North & the West East Of South South East Northern Net: Net:
Total Scotland East West Humber Midlands Wales England London East West Midlands Ireland AB C1 Cc2 DE ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f o] h i j k * a b c d e f
585 57 32 77 54 71 51 31 42 55 38 56 21 124 136 69 256 260 325
585 50 24 65 47 50 29 55 77 79 50 41 17 161 164 118 142 325 260
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
10 3 1 - 1 1 3 - - - * 2 - 5 4 1 1 9 1
2% 6% 4% - 2% 1% 9% - - - 1% 5% - 3% 3% * * 3% *
c chi df df df
14 N N R * 1 * 1 3 2 3 4 - 4 5 3 1 9 4
2% - * - 1% 1% * 3% 3% 2% 6% 9% - 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2%
c acef
11 - - * 1 1 1 - 2 6 - * - 6 4 - 1 10 1
2% - - * 2% 3% 2% - 2% 7% - 1% - 4% 3% - * 3% *
ac df df df
35 3 1 * 2 3 3 1 4 7 3 6 - 15 14 3 2 29 6
6% 6% 4% * 5% 6% 12% 3% 5% 9% 6% 15% - 9% 8% 3% 2% 9% 2%
c c c c df df df
550 47 23 65 45 47 26 54 73 72 47 35 17 145 150 114 140 296 254
94% 94% 96% 100% 95% 94% 88% 97% 95% 91% 94% 85% 100% 91% 92% 97% 98% 91% 98%
fijk abe abe
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Q8 8. Something else: Which of these would you most like to see from the Government to support disabled people through the coronavirus outbreak?

BASE: All respondents

Type of long term condition or disability

Mental Physical
Total condition condition Disability Other
Significance Level: 95% a b c d
Unweighted Total 585 288 293 138 32
Total 585 257 315 126 34
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Rank 1 10 5 4 * *
2% 2% 1% * 1%
Rank 2 14 5 3 3 4
2% 2% 1% 2% 12%
abc
Rank 3 11 5 6 *
2% 2% 2% *
Net: Ranked 1, 2 or 3 35 15 13 4 5
6% 6% 4% 3% 13%
bc
Not ranked 550 242 302 122 30
94% 94% 96% 97% 87%
d d
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Income. What is the combined annual income of your household, prior to tax being deducted?

BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male \ Female 18-24 [ 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f
Unweighted Total 585 269 312 98 115 95 66 119 92
Total 585 284 297 67 101 93 103 87 134
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Up to £7,000 41 19 22 12 8 3 5 10 2
7% 7% 7% 18% 8% 3% 4% 12% 2%
bedf f cf
£7,001 to £14,000 71 25 45 8 15 5 8 10 27
12% 9% 15% 11% 15% 5% % 11% 20%
a c cd
£14,001 to £21,000 70 38 31 7 10 6 10 14 23
12% 13% 10% 10% 10% 6% 10% 16% 17%
c Cc
£21,001 to £28,000 69 35 34 5 9 18 7 14 16
12% 12% 11% 7% 9% 19% % 16% 12%
abd a
£28,001 to £34,000 64 38 26 8 7 5 13 15 15
11% 13% 9% 12% 7% 6% 13% 17% 12%
bc
£34,001 to £41,000 77 36 39 7 15 22 11 3 20
13% 13% 13% 10% 15% 24% 10% 3% 15%
e e ade e e
£41,001 to £48,000 41 26 15 4 9 8 9 6 4
7% 9% 5% 6% 9% 8% 9% 7% 3%
b
£48,001 to £55,000 30 8 22 1 6 10 8 5 -
5% 3% 7% 1% 6% 10% 8% 6% -
a f af af f
£55,001 to £62,000 38 25 13 4 9 2 13 - 9
6% 9% 4% 6% 9% 2% 13% - 6%
b e ce ce e
£62,001 to £69,000 14 7 7 2 1 6 4 - -
2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 7% 4% - -
bef e
£69,001 to £76,000 16 9 7 - 2 4 3 3 4
3% 3% 2% - 2% 4% 3% 3% 3%
£76,001 to £83,000 7 4 3 2 2 2 - 2 -
1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% - 2% -
£83,001 or more 18 7 11 2 4 1 9 - 3
3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 1% 8% - 3%
e ce
Prefer not to answer 31 7 24 7 3 2 3 6 10
5% 2% 8% 10% 3% 2% 3% 7% 8%
a bc
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Income. What is the combined annual income of your household, prior to tax being deducted?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%

Unweighted Total

Total

Up to £7,000

£7,001 to £14,000

£14,001 to £21,000

£21,001 to £28,000

£28,001 to £34,000

£34,001 to £41,000

£41,001 to £48,000

£48,001 to £55,000

£55,001 to £62,000

£62,001 to £69,000

£69,001 to £76,000

£76,001 to £83,000

Region SEG
Yorkshire
North North & the West East Of South South East Northern Net: Net:
Total Scotland East West Humber Midlands Wales England London East West Midlands Ireland AB C1l C2 DE ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f o] h i j k * a b c d e f
585 57 32 77 54 71 51 31 42 55 38 56 21 124 136 69 256 260 325
585 50 24 65 47 50 29 55 77 79 50 41 17 161 164 118 142 325 260
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
41 9 1 2 4 5 3 4 2 5 4 1 2 4 10 13 14 13 27
% 19% 3% 3% 9% 9% 9% % 2% 6% 8% 3% 9% 2% 6% 11% 10% 4% 11%
bchik ae ae ae
71 7 1 10 6 8 4 8 3 10 9 5 1 9 17 7 39 25 46
12% 13% 3% 15% 12% 15% 14% 15% 4% 13% 17% 12% 5% 5% 10% 6% 27% 8% 18%
abcef abce
70 2 4 9 7 5 4 6 7 7 12 5 1 6 22 15 27 28 42
12% 5% 17% 14% 15% 11% 14% 11% 10% 9% 24% 12% 5% 4% 13% 13% 19% 9% 16%
ai a a ae ae
69 9 3 5 5 10 3 7 2 9 3 11 2 13 20 20 17 32 37
12% 18% 12% 8% 10% 19% 11% 13% 2% 12% 6% 27% 14% 8% 12% 17% 12% 10% 14%
h ch cdfhij
64 5 4 12 6 5 2 2 6 12 6 3 1 12 20 21 11 32 32
11% 11% 18% 18% 12% 11% 8% 3% 8% 15% 12% 7% 4% 7% 12% 18% 8% 10% 12%
g ad
7 2 1 13 3 5 3 10 20 7 2 4 8 19 30 10 18 49 28
13% 5% 3% 20% 7% 9% 9% 17% 26% 8% 5% 9% 47% 12% 18% 9% 13% 15% 11%
abdj a abdefijk f
41 7 2 5 4 2 1 2 6 4 6 2 - 19 6 11 5 24 16
7% 14% 8% 8% 8% 3% 3% 4% 8% 6% 12% 4% - 12% 3% 10% 4% 8% 6%
ef bd d
30 1 1 2 2 - - 5 12 3 - 2 * 15 13 1 * 29 1
5% 3% 5% 4% 5% - - 10% 16% 4% - 4% 1% 10% 8% 1% * 9% *
ef acefjk cdf cdf cdf
38 - 3 - 1 2 6 5 2 8 7 2 1 20 9 5 3 29 9
6% - 11% - 3% 4% 21% 9% 3% 10% 14% 5% 6% 13% 5% 5% 2% 9% 3%
ac acdehk ac ac acd bdf df
14 - 1 1 - 1 - - 7 3 - 1 - 12 1 1 - 12 1
2% - 2% 1% - 1% - - 10% 4% - 3% - 7% * 1% - 4% *
acdef bdf bdf
16 4 1 1 3 5 1 - 1 - - - - 9 4 2 - 13 2
3% 8% 5% 1% 6% 10% 2% - 2% - - - - 6% 3% 2% - 4% 1%
ik cijk df d d df
7 - - * 1 - 1 - 5 - - - - 5 - 1 - 5 1
1% - - * 2% - 2% - 6% - - - - 3% - 1% - 2% 1%
ce bdf d
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Income. What is the combined annual income of your household, prior to tax being deducted?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

£83,001 or more

Prefer not to answer

Region SEG
Yorkshire

North North & the West East Of South South East Northern Net: Net:

Total Scotland East West Humber Midlands Wales England London East West Midlands Ireland AB C1 Cc2 DE ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f o] h i j k * a b c d e f

585 57 32 77 54 71 51 31 42 55 38 56 21 124 136 69 256 260 325

585 50 24 65 47 50 29 55 77 79 50 41 17 161 164 118 142 325 260
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

18 1 - * 2 1 - 6 - 7 1 * 1 15 * - 3 15 3
3% 2% - * 4% 2% - 10% - 8% 2% * 4% 9% * - 2% 5% 1%

cfhk cfk bedf bf

31 1 3 5 4 2 2 - 2 4 - 6 1 4 14 9 4 18 13

5% 3% 13% 8% 8% 5% % - 3% 5% - 14% 5% 2% 8% 8% 3% 5% 5%
g agj ad
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Income. What is the combined annual income of your household, prior to tax being deducted?
BASE: All respondents

Type of long term condition or disability
Mental Physical
Total condition condition Disability Other
Significance Level: 95% a b c d
Unweighted Total 585 288 293 138 32
Total 585 257 315 126 34
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Up to £7,000 41 28 18 7 1
7% 11% 6% 6% 3%
b
£7,001 to £14,000 71 25 41 23 4
12% 10% 13% 19% 13%
a
£14,001 to £21,000 70 35 38 13 7
12% 14% 12% 10% 20%
£21,001 to £28,000 69 21 32 27 6
12% 8% 10% 22% 18%
ab
£28,001 to £34,000 64 22 34 13 1
11% 9% 11% 10% 4%
£34,001 to £41,000 77 31 51 18 -
13% 12% 16% 14% -
d d d
£41,001 to £48,000 41 20 18 9 3
7% 8% 6% % 9%
£48,001 to £55,000 30 16 15 1 7
5% 6% 5% 1% 19%
c c abc
£55,001 to £62,000 38 22 18 2 3
6% 8% 6% 2% 9%
c c
£62,001 to £69,000 14 10 5 1 -
2% 4% 1% * -
c
£69,001 to £76,000 16 6 12 4 -
3% 2% 4% 3% -
£76,001 to £83,000 7 3 4 1 -
1% 1% 1% 1% -
£83,001 or more 18 8 10 3 -
3% 3% 3% 2% -
Prefer not to answer 31 11 19 4 1
5% 4% 6% 3% 4%
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Age. How old are you?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

18-24

25-34

35-44

4554

55-64

65+

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 17th - 20th April 2020

Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 [ 45-54 55-64 65+
a b a b c d e f
585 269 312 98 115 95 66 119 92
585 284 297 67 101 93 103 87 134
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
67 29 35 67 - - - - -
12% 10% 12% 100% - - - - -
bedef
101 45 55 - 101 - - - -
17% 16% 19% - 100% - - - -
acdef
93 36 57 - - 93 - - -
16% 13% 19% - - 100% - - -
a abdef
103 47 56 - - - 103 - -
18% 17% 19% - - - 100% - -
abcef
87 54 32 - - - - 87 -
15% 19% 11% - - - - 100% -
b abcdf
134 72 62 - - - - - 134
23% 25% 21% - - - - - 100%
abcde
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Age. How old are you?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

18-24

25-34

35-44

4554

55-64

65+

Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Region SEG
Yorkshire

North North & the West East Of South South East Northern Net: Net:

Total Scotland East West Humber Midlands Wales England London East West Midlands Ireland AB C1 Cc2 DE ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f o] h i j k * a b c d e f

585 57 32 77 54 71 51 31 42 55 38 56 21 124 136 69 256 260 325

585 50 24 65 47 50 29 55 77 79 50 41 17 161 164 118 142 325 260
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

67 4 1 5 2 10 6 5 15 5 8 5 1 20 29 16 3 49 19
12% 9% 6% % 5% 19% 21% 9% 20% 6% 15% 12% 8% 12% 18% 13% 2% 15% 7%

cdi cdi di d df d df d

101 6 3 9 12 12 2 3 17 14 12 6 4 38 42 14 6 80 21
17% 12% 13% 14% 25% 25% 8% 5% 22% 18% 24% 13% 23% 24% 25% 12% 4% 25% 8%

fg fg g fg df cdf d cdf

93 9 4 12 5 7 3 8 25 4 1 12 1 28 39 18 7 68 25
16% 19% 15% 19% 12% 14% 12% 15% 33% 5% 2% 30% 4% 18% 24% 16% 5% 21% 10%

ij j ij j defij defij df df d df d

103 10 5 7 6 2 7 19 9 25 6 5 1 46 23 20 14 69 34
18% 21% 20% 11% 13% 3% 24% 35% 11% 31% 12% 13% 8% 29% 14% 17% 10% 21% 13%

e e e e cdehjk cdehjk e bdf df

87 16 7 14 9 7 3 7 3 8 9 2 1 12 18 38 19 31 56
15% 33% 29% 21% 20% 14% 11% 14% 4% 10% 17% 5% 4% 8% 11% 32% 13% 9% 22%

efhik fhik hk hk abde abde

134 3 4 18 12 13 7 12 7 23 15 11 9 16 13 11 94 29 106
23% 6% 17% 27% 25% 25% 24% 23% 9% 30% 29% 26% 53% 10% 8% 10% 66% 9% 41%

ah ah ah a a ah ah ah abcef abce
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Age. How old are you?
BASE: All respondents

Type of long term condition or disability
Mental Physical
Total condition condition Disability Other

Significance Level: 95% a b c d

Unweighted Total 585 288 293 138 32

Total 585 257 315 126 34
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

18-24 67 44 14 12 3
12% 17% 5% 9% 10%

bc

25-34 101 69 47 12 3

17% 27% 15% 9% 8%
bed

35-44 93 54 46 25 4
16% 21% 15% 20% 11%

45-54 103 48 52 18 8
18% 19% 16% 15% 24%

55-64 87 27 49 19 4
15% 11% 16% 15% 11%

65+ 134 15 107 40 12
23% 6% 34% 31% 36%

a a a

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 17th - 20th April 2020

Savanta




Regions. Where do you live?
BASE: All respondents

Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 [ 45-54 55-64 65+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f
Unweighted Total 585 269 312 98 115 95 66 119 92
Total 585 284 297 67 101 93 103 87 134
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Northern Ireland 17 10 7 1 4 1 1 1 9
3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 7%
ce
Scotland 50 31 18 4 6 9 10 16 3
9% 11% 6% 6% 6% 10% 10% 19% 2%
b f f abf
North-West 65 28 37 5 9 12 7 14 18
11% 10% 12% 7% 9% 13% % 16% 13%
North-East 24 12 11 1 3 4 5 7 4
4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 5% 8% 3%
Yorkshire & Humberside 47 13 34 2 12 5 6 9 12
8% 5% 11% 4% 12% 6% 6% 11% 9%
a a
Wales 29 20 8 6 2 3 7 3 7
5% 7% 3% 9% 2% 4% 7% 4% 5%
b b
West Midlands 50 31 19 10 12 7 2 7 13
9% 11% % 14% 12% 8% 2% 8% 10%
d d d
East Midlands 41 9 33 5 6 12 5 2 11
7% 3% 11% 7% 5% 13% 5% 3% 8%
a be
South-West 50 21 29 8 12 1 6 9 15
9% 7% 10% 11% 12% 1% 6% 10% 11%
c c c c
South-East 79 41 38 5 14 4 25 8 23
13% 14% 13% 7% 14% 4% 24% 9% 17%
c ace ac
East Of England 55 22 33 5 3 8 19 7 12
9% 8% 11% 8% 3% 9% 19% 9% 9%
abe b
London 77 46 30 15 17 25 9 3 7
13% 16% 10% 22% 17% 27% 9% 4% 5%
b def ef def
Other - - - - - - - - -
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Regions. Where do you live?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Northern Ireland

Scotland

North-West

North-East

Yorkshire & Humberside

Wales

West Midlands

East Midlands

South-West

South-East

East Of England

Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Region SEG
Yorkshire

North North & the West East Of South East Northern Net: Net:

Total Scotland East West Humber Midlands Wales England London | South East West Midlands Ireland AB C1 C2 DE ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f g h i j k * a b c d e f

585 57 32 77 54 71 51 31 42 55 38 56 21 124 136 69 256 260 325

585 50 24 65 47 50 29 55 77 79 50 41 17 161 164 118 142 325 260
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

17 - - - - - - - - - - - 17 3 8 1 5 11 6
3% - - - - - - - - - - - 100% 2% 5% 1% 4% 3% 2%

50 50 - - - - - - - - - - - 13 8 21 8 21 29
9% 100% - - - - - - - - - - - 8% 5% 18% 5% % 11%

bedefghijk abde bd

65 - - 65 - - - - - - - - - 8 24 22 11 32 33
11% - - 100% - - - - - - - - - 5% 14% 19% 7% 10% 13%

abdefghijk ad ade ad

24 - 24 - - - - - - - - - - 6 6 10 2 12 11
4% - 100% - - - - - - - - - - 4% 4% 8% 1% 4% 4%

acdefghijk d d

47 - - - 47 - - - - - - - - 12 13 9 14 25 23
8% - - - 100% - - - - - - - - 7% 8% 8% 10% 8% 9%

abcefghijk

29 - - - - - 29 - - - - - - 8 6 4 10 15 15

5% - - - - - 100% - - - - - - 5% 4% 3% 7% 5% 6%
abcdeghijk

50 - - - - 50 - - - - - - - 18 18 7 8 35 15

9% - - - - 100% - - - - - - - 11% 11% 6% 5% 11% 6%
abcdfghijk df

41 - - - - - - - - - - 41 - 5 11 18 6 17 25
7% - - - - - - - - - - 100% - 3% 7% 15% 5% 5% 9%

abcdefghij ade ade

50 - - - - - - - - - 50 - - 6 17 8 20 23 27
9% - - - - - - - - - 100% - - 3% 11% 6% 14% 7% 11%

abcdefghik a ae a

79 - - - - - - - - 79 - - - 27 20 7 26 47 32
13% - - - - - - - - 100% - - - 17% 12% 6% 18% 14% 12%

abcdefghjk c c

55 - - - - - - 55 - - - - - 26 4 - 24 31 24
9% - - - - - - 100% - - - - - 16% 3% - 17% 9% 9%

abcdefhijk bcef bcef bc bc
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Regions. Where do you live?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

London

Other

Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Region SEG
Yorkshire

North North & the West East Of South South East Northern Net: Net:

Total Scotland East West Humber Midlands Wales England London East West Midlands Ireland AB C1 Cc2 DE ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f g h i j k * a b c d e f

585 57 32 77 54 71 51 31 42 55 38 56 21 124 136 69 256 260 325

585 50 24 65 47 50 29 55 77 79 50 41 17 161 164 118 142 325 260
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

77 - - - - - - - 77 - - - - 28 28 11 9 57 20
13% - - - - - - - 100% - - - - 18% 17% 10% 6% 17% 8%

abcdefgijk df df df
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Regions. Where do you live?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Northern Ireland

Scotland

North-West

North-East

Yorkshire & Humberside
Wales

West Midlands

East Midlands

South-West
South-East
East Of England

London

Other

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 17th - 20th April 2020

Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Type of long term condition or disability
Mental Physical
Total condition condition Disability Other

a b c d

585 288 293 138 32

585 257 315 126 34
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

17 5 11 4 1
3% 2% 4% 3% 2%

50 36 16 6 1
9% 14% 5% 5% 2%

bc

65 31 36 20 4
11% 12% 12% 16% 10%

24 10 16 2 *
4% 4% 5% 2% 1%

47 20 25 13 1
8% 8% 8% 10% 3%

29 14 13 5 4
5% 5% 4% 4% 11%

50 21 26 9 2
9% 8% 8% 7% 7%

41 11 18 16 4
7% 4% 6% 13% 10%

ab

50 20 31 10 3
9% 8% 10% 8% 9%

79 26 45 19 3
13% 10% 14% 15% 9%

55 21 38 12 5
9% 8% 12% 9% 16%

7 43 38 11 7
13% 17% 12% 8% 21%

c c
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Occupation. Please indicate which one of the following best describes the profession of the chief income earner in your household.
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 | 25-34 3544 ] 45-54 5564 | 65+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f
Unweighted Total 585 269 312 98 115 95 66 119 92
Total 585 284 297 67 101 93 103 87 134
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
High managerial, administrative or professional e.g. doctor, lawyer,
medium / large company director (50+ people) 39 23 14 7 12 6 10 4 -
7% 8% 5% 11% 12% 6% 10% 5% -
f f f f f
Intermediate managerial, administrative or professional e.g. teacher,
manager, accountant 122 60 62 12 26 23 36 8 16
21% 21% 21% 18% 26% 24% 35% 9% 12%
ef ef aef
Supervisor, administrative or professional e.g. policeman, nurse,
secretary, self-employed 131 46 85 9 29 39 23 18 13
22% 16% 28% 14% 29% 42% 22% 21% 10%
a af abdef f f
Skilled manual worker e.g. mechanic, plumber, electrician, lorry driver,
train driver 118 69 49 16 14 18 20 38 11
20% 24% 16% 23% 14% 20% 20% 43% 8%
b f f f abcdf
Semi-skilled or unskilled manual worker e.g. waiter, factory worker,
receptionist, labourer 5 2 3 1 * 1 1 1 1
1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 1% 2% 1%
House-wife / house-husband 5 1 4 * 1 2 1 1 -
1% * 1% * 1% 2% 1% 1% -
Unemployed 25 12 12 2 4 3 10 6 -
4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 9% 7% -
f f f
Student 33 17 16 20 13 - - - -
6% 6% 5% 30% 13% - - - -
bedef cdef
Retired 107 54 53 - - * 3 10 94
18% 19% 18% - - * 2% 12% 70%
abcd abcde
AB 161 83 76 20 38 28 46 12 16
27% 29% 25% 29% 38% 31% 45% 14% 12%
ef ef ef aef

Savanta

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 17th - 20th April 2020




Occupation. Please indicate which one of the following best describes the profession of the chief income earner in your household.

BASE: All respondents

Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 | 25-34 3544 ] 45-54 5564 | 65+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f
Unweighted Total 585 269 312 98 115 95 66 119 92
Total 585 284 297 67 101 93 103 87 134
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
C1 164 63 101 29 42 39 23 18 13
28% 22% 34% 43% 42% 42% 22% 21% 10%
a def def def f f
Cc2 118 69 49 16 14 18 20 38 11
20% 24% 16% 23% 14% 20% 20% 43% 8%
b f f f abcdf
DE 142 69 73 3 6 7 14 19 94
24% 24% 24% 4% 6% % 13% 21% 70%
a abc abcde
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Occupation. Please indicate which one of the following best describes the profession of the chief income earner in your household.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

High managerial, administrative or professional e.g.
doctor, lawyer, medium / large company director (50+
people)

Intermediate managerial, administrative or
professional e.g. teacher, manager, accountant

Supervisor, administrative or professional e.g.
policeman, nurse, secretary, self-employed

Skilled manual worker e.g. mechanic, plumber,
electrician, lorry driver, train driver

Semi-skilled or unskilled manual worker e.g. waiter,
factory worker, receptionist, labourer

House-wife / house-husband

Unemployed

Student

Retired

Region SEG
Yorkshire
North North & the West East Of South South East Northern Net: Net:
Total Scotland East West Humber Midlands Wales England London East West Midlands Ireland AB C1 Cc2 DE ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f o] h i j k * a b c d e f
585 57 32 77 54 71 51 31 42 55 38 56 21 124 136 69 256 260 325
585 50 24 65 47 50 29 55 77 79 50 41 17 161 164 118 142 325 260
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
39 3 1 4 1 4 * 5 8 7 4 1 1 39 - - - 39 -
% 7% 4% 5% 2% 8% 1% 9% 11% 9% % 3% % 24% - - - 12% -
f bedef bedf
122 10 5 5 11 14 8 22 20 20 2 4 1 122 - - - 122 -
21% 19% 21% 8% 24% 27% 28% 39% 26% 25% 4% 10% 8% 76% - - - 37% -
cj j cj cjk cjk acjk cjk cjk bedef bedf
131 7 6 21 10 10 3 4 21 16 17 9 8 - 131 - - 131 -
22% 14% 24% 33% 21% 19% 11% 8% 27% 20% 34% 22% 43% - 80% - - 40% -
afg fg afg acdef acdf
118 21 10 22 9 7 4 - 11 7 8 18 1 - - 118 - - 118
20% 42% 40% 34% 19% 15% 14% - 15% 8% 15% 44% 6% - - 100% - - 45%
defghij defghij efghij g g g g g defghij abdef abde
5 1 * * 1 1 * 1 * * 1 * * - - - 5 - 5
1% 1% * * 1% 1% 1% 2% * * 2% 1% 1% - - - 4% - 2%
abe e
5 1 - * * - * 1 1 * - 1 * - - - 5 - 5
1% 2% - 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1% * - 2% 1% - - - 4% - 2%
abe e
25 2 1 3 2 1 3 6 1 2 2 1 - - - - 25 - 25
4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 10% 12% 2% 3% 4% 3% - - - - 17% - 10%
e abcef abce
33 1 1 3 3 8 3 - 7 4 - 2 1 - 33 - - 33 -
6% 3% 3% 4% 6% 16% 11% - 10% 5% - 6% 5% - 20% - - 10% -
acgj j acdef acdf
107 4 1 7 10 6 7 16 7 23 16 4 5 - - - 107 - 107
18% 8% 5% 11% 22% 12% 24% 29% 9% 29% 33% 10% 28% - - - 75% - 41%
ab ab abcehk abcehk abcehk abcef abce
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Occupation. Please indicate which one of the following best describes the profession of the chief income earner in your household.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

AB

C1

c2

DE

Region SEG
Yorkshire

North North & the West East Of South South East Northern Net: Net:

Total Scotland East West Humber Midlands Wales England London East West Midlands Ireland AB C1 Cc2 DE ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f o] h i j k * a b c d e f

585 57 32 77 54 71 51 31 42 55 38 56 21 124 136 69 256 260 325

585 50 24 65 47 50 29 55 77 79 50 41 17 161 164 118 142 325 260
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

161 13 6 8 12 18 8 26 28 27 6 5 3 161 - - - 161 -

27% 26% 24% 13% 25% 35% 29% 48% 37% 34% 11% 12% 15% 100% - - - 49% -

cjk cjk acdjk cjk cjk bedef bedf
164 8 6 24 13 18 6 4 28 20 17 11 8 - 164 - - 164 -
28% 16% 27% 37% 27% 35% 21% 8% 37% 25% 34% 28% 48% - 100% - - 51% -
g ag g ag ag ag g acdef acdf

118 21 10 22 9 7 4 - 11 7 8 18 1 - - 118 - - 118
20% 42% 40% 34% 19% 15% 14% - 15% 8% 15% 44% 6% - - 100% - - 45%

defghij defghij efghij g g g g g defghij abdef abde

142 8 2 11 14 8 10 24 9 26 20 6 5 - - - 142 - 142
24% 15% 8% 16% 29% 15% 36% 44% 12% 33% 39% 16% 31% - - - 100% - 55%

bh abcehk abcehk abcehk abcehk abcef abce
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Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Occupation. Please indicate which one of the following best describes the profession of the chief income earner in your household.
BASE: All respondents

Type of long term condition or disability
Mental Physical
Total condition condition Disability Other
Significance Level: 95% a b c d
Unweighted Total 585 288 293 138 32
Total 585 257 315 126 34
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
High managerial, administrative or professional e.g. doctor, lawyer,
medium / large company director (50+ people) 39 30 7 7 *
7% 12% 2% 5% 1%
bc
Intermediate managerial, administrative or professional e.g. teacher,
manager, accountant 122 52 78 10 9
21% 20% 25% 8% 26%
c c c
Supervisor, administrative or professional e.g. policeman, nurse,
secretary, self-employed 131 59 79 22 4
22% 23% 25% 17% 12%
Skilled manual worker e.g. mechanic, plumber, electrician, lorry driver,
train driver 118 56 40 26 7
20% 22% 13% 21% 21%
b b
Semi-skilled or unskilled manual worker e.g. waiter, factory worker,
receptionist, labourer 5 2 3 1 *
1% 1% 1% 1% *
House-wife / house-husband 5 2 3 2 1
1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Unemployed 25 17 13 10 1
4% 7% 4% 8% 2%
Student 33 19 13 8 2
6% 7% 4% 6% 6%
Retired 107 18 78 39 10
18% 7% 25% 31% 29%
a a a
AB 161 83 85 16 10
27% 32% 27% 13% 28%
c c c
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Occupation. Please indicate which one of the following best describes the profession of the chief income earner in your household.

BASE: All respondents

Scope Public Disability Polling - Mar-Apr 2020

Type of long term condition or disability

Mental Physical
Total condition condition Disability Other

Significance Level: 95% a b c d

Unweighted Total 585 288 293 138 32

Total 585 257 315 126 34
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

C1 164 79 93 30 6
28% 31% 29% 24% 18%

c2 118 56 40 26 7
20% 22% 13% 21% 21%

b b

DE 142 40 97 53 12
24% 15% 31% 42% 34%

a ab a
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